Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
Apperley Realisations No 5 Limited (formerly 03153359
Comfort Shoes Limited)
In the Court case nhumber
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, London 10388 of 2009
(a) Insert full We,
name(s) and Daniel Francis Butters Neville Barry Kahn Lee Antony Manning
address(es) of Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
adminsstrator(s) 1 City Square PO Box 810 PO Box 810
Leeds 66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane
West Yorkshire London London
LS1 2AL EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To

(b) Insert date 26 July 2010 25 January 2011
TaX VA

Joint Administrator

N2 AWA
\V/

Dated 024-/@2///

Contact Details:

You do nct have to give any contact Daniel Francis Butters
information in the box cpposite but if Deloitte LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 1 City Square
contact you If there I1s a query on the Leeds
form Woest Yorkshire
LS1 2AL
The contact information that you give 0113 243 9021
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange

public record

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at -
II m ’III Nlml I’ " II ‘I"I ’I II”IHII. " Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A3QGTRY1* -
Ad5 169

FRIDAY

25/02/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




APPERLEY REALISATIONS NO.1 LIMITED Court Case No. 10390 of 2009
(FORMERLY STYLO BARRATT SHOES LIMITED)

APPERLEY REALISATIONS NO.2 LIMITED Court Case No. 10392 of 2009
(FORMERLY STYLO BARRATT PROPERTIES LIMITED)

APPERLEY REALISATIONS NO.3 LIMITED Court Case No. 10391 of 2009
(FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES PROPERTIES LIMITED)

APPERLEY REALISATIONS NO.4 LIMITED Court Case No. 10389 of 2009
(FORMERLY BARRATTS SHOES PROPERTIES LIMITED)

APPERLEY REALISATIONS NO.5 LIMITED Court Case No. 10388 of 2009
(FORMERLY COMFORT SHOES LIMITED)

(ALL IN ADMINISTRATION - TOGETHER “"THE COMPANIES")

PROGRESS REPORT PRODUCED PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF THE
INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

25 February 2011

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating Creditors. The report is
private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted
from, in whole or in part, by Creditors or the Court for any purpose other than updating
them, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company without personal liability. All
licensed insolvency practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK.

Neville Barry Kahn, Daniel Francis Butters and Lee Antony Manning
Joint Administrators

C/0 Deloitte LLP

1 City Square

Leeds

LS1 2AL

Stylo Group — 4 Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the insolvency Rules 1986




INTRODUCTION 2

THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS 3

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS TO

25 JANUARY 2011 7
DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 10
OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 12
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES 14

APPENDICES

Statutory information

Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period
ended 25 January 2011

Joint Administrators’ time costs

Schedule of Charges

Stylo Group — 4" Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the followtng abbreviations shall be used

“the Act”
“the Rules”

“the Joint Administrators”

"BIS"
“BLP"
“BPL"
"BSP"

\\CB RE”
“the Companies”
\\CSII

\\CVA”
“Deloitte”

“the Directors, the Board”

“Lloyds”
“Prudential”
\\PIC”

u PS P"

"R&P account”
l\SBP"'

\\S BS "
“Secured Creditors”

“The Group”

Insclvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Newville Barry Kahn, Daniel Francis Butters, and
Lee Antony Manning

Department for Business, Innovation and Skills
Berwin Leighton Paisner LLP
Barratts Priceless Limited

Apperley Realisations No.4 Limited (formerly
Barratts Shoes Properties Limited)

CB Richard Elis Limited
BSP, CS, PSP, SBP and SBS

Apperley Realisations No.5 Limited (formerly
Comfort Shoes Limited)

Company Voluntary Arrangement
Deloitte LLP

The Board of Directors of Stylo plc and its
subsidiaries

Lloyds TSB Bank Plc
The Prudential Assurance Company Limited
Stylo Plc

Apperley Realisations No 3 Limited (formerly
Priceless Shoes Properties Limited)

Receipts and Payments account

Apperley Realisations No.2 Limited (formerly
Stylo Barratt Properties Limited)

Apperley Realisations No.1 Limited (formerly
Stylo Barratt Shoes Limited)

Barclays Bank plc, Lloyds TSB Bank plc and The
Prudential

Stylo Plc, SBS, BSP, CS, PSP and SBP

Stylo Group — 4" Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986




1.1

1.2

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2.47 of the Rules and the
purpose of this report 1s to provide creditors with an update of the progress of the
Administrations.

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies I1s attached at
Appendix 1.

Further hackground information to the appointment of the Joint Administrators
can be found 1n previous reports to creditors

Details of the appointment of the Joint Administrators

Neville Barry Kahn, Daniel Francis Butters and Lee Antony Manning, all of Deloitte
LLP, were appointed Joint Administrators of the Companies under paragraph 22 of
Schedule Bl to the Act, by the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court, London {(case numbers 10388, 10389, 10390, 10391 and
10392 of 2009) on apphcaticn of the Directors on 26 January 2009.

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl of the Act, the
Administrators confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties
and powers by any of them jointly and severally

Stylo Group -4 Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 2




2. THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS" PROPOSALS

2.1 Introduction

As previously reported to creditors, the Joint Administrators identified that if
suitable arrangements could be made with trade creditors and landlords then it
may have been possible for the Compantes to continue to trade on via a series of
interlocking CVAs,

Consequently, the Joint Administrators nitially performed thewr functions In
relation to the Companies with the objective set out in Paragraph 3(1)(a), of
Schedule B1 to the Act, which I1s to rescue the Companies as a going concern.
Due to the fallure of the proposed CVA, the Joint Administrators subsequently
performed their functions n relation to the Companies in accordance with
Paragraph 3(1)(b), which i1s to achieve a better result for creditors than would be
obtained through an immediate iguidation of the Companies.

In order to achieve this objective, the Joint Administrators put forward a series of
proposals for each of the Compantes. These proposals are set out below and
were approved without modification at the initral meeting of creditors held on 12
February 2009:

1. The Joint Administrators convene meetings to consider and, If
appropriate, approve the summoning of meetings to consider and, If
appropriate, approve CVA proposals whilst continuing to investigate a
going concern sale of the Companies,

2. In the event that Proposal 1 1s rejected or the CVA meeting fails to accept
the CVA proposals then the Joint Administrators will continue to manage
the affairs and assets of the Companies, collect any recoverable
outstanding pre and post appointment book debts as required, utihsing
realisations of assets where appropriate, settle any Administration
expenses where such expenses are incurred for the purpose of the
Administrations, continue to investigate a going concern sale of the
Companies and realise the remaining assets of the Companies;

3 The Joint Admintstrators be authorised to compromise any debtor
balances where applicable;

4. The Joint Administrators be authonsed to agree the claims of the
secured, preferential and unsecured creditors of the Companies {where
applicable);

5 The Jeint Administrators be authornised to distribute funds to the secured
and preferential creditors of the Companies (where applicable), as and
when claims are agreed;

6. That in the event the creditors of the Companies so determine, at the
meetings of creditors, appoint a Creditors Committee 1n the
Administration comprising of not more than five and not less than three
creditors within each of the Companies;

7. That in respect of the Companies, the Creditors Committee, or If one Is
not appointed, the creditors, agree that the Joint Administrators’ fees and
expenses be fixed by reference to the time given in attending to matters
arising In the Administrations;

Stylo Group - i Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 3




10

11

12.

13

The Joint Administrators’ fees and expenses in respect of the period from
26 January 2009 be approved in relation to the Companies by the
Creditors Commuttee should one be appointed, but failing that the Joint
Administrators be authorised by the creditors to draw remuneration and
expenses based on their time costs on a monthly basis;

The Joint Admunistrators be discharged from liability in respect of any
action of theirs as Joint Administrators on vacation of office (whether
because they vacate office by reason of resignation, death or otherwise,
because they are removed from office or because their appointment
ceases to have effect), in accordance with Schedule Bl paragraphs 98
and 99 of the Act,

The Joint Administrators be authorised to seek an extension to their term
of office If deemed necessary by them; firstly by consent from the
secured creditors {and the requisite majority of preferential creditors If
the Joint Administrators think that there will be a distnibution to them)
under paragraph 76(2)(b) of Schedule Bl to the Act for a six month
period and, If a further extension 1s required, by an application to court
under paragraph 76(2)(a) of Schedule B1 to the Act;

If the CVA proposals are approved, and the objectives of the CVA are
achieved, the Joint Administrators shall determine that the purpose of the
Administration has likewise been achieved and will proceed to exit the
Administration pursuant to paragraph 80(2) of Schedule Bl to the Act
Accordingly, the Companies will cease to be in Administration and control
will be transferred back to the Board of Directors.

Upon the termination of the Administration under paragraph 80(2), as set
out above, the Joint Administrators will be autematically discharged from
llabihty in accordance with paragraph 98(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act.

In the event that paragraphs 11 and 12 above do not apply (because the
CVA proposal has falled or the objectives of the CVA have not been
achieved), when 1t 1s considered that no further distributions to creditors
will be made and that the Joint Adrmurustrators have concluded their
duties, the Joint Administrators shall be authorised to apply any of the
following options as may be appropriate*

{) Take the necessary steps to move the Companies from
Administration to dissolution, pursuant to paragraph 84 of Schedule
Bl to the Act, and cease to act;

(n) If the Joint Administrators think that a distribution will be made to
unsecured creditors of the Companies, that they be authorised to
take the necessary steps to move the Companies into creditors’
voluntary liquidation pursuant to paragraph 83 of Schedule Bl to
the Act, If this route 15 deemed appropriate, the Joint
Administrators will seek the appointment of Neviile Barry Kahn,
Daniel Francis Butters and Lee Antony Manning of Deloitte LLP as
Joint Liquidators of that Company. In accordance with paragraph
83(7) of Schedule B1 to the Act and rule 2.117(3) of the Rules,
creditors may nominate a different person as proposed liquidator,
provided that the nomination I1s made after the receipt of the
proposals and before the proposals are approved; or

Stylo Group — 4" Progress Report fo Credifors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 4




(m)

If the Joint Administrators deem it appropniate, that they be
authorised to make an application to court pursuant to paragraph
79 of Schedule B1 to the Act to end the Administration and petition
the court for the winding up of the Companies. If appropnate, the
Joint Administrators will apply to be appointed as Joint Liquidators
pursuant to section 140(1) of the Act.

2.2 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals.

We have summansed below the progress and current status in respect of each of
the approved proposals:

Proposal

Current status

1

Meetings of creditors to consider and work on the CVA proposal
were convened and held on 12 February 2009. The creditors of
each of the Companies were required to participate in five separate
polls, the results of which were subject to independent scrutiny by
Capita Registrars Limited.

As notified In our previous report, the CVAs were interiocking and
therefore each needed to be approved Unfortunately, this was not
achieved and as a result the CVA proposals were rejected.

Following the rejection of the CVA proposals the Joint
Administrators considered options with a view to maximising
returns to creditors

As we were aware that the CVA proposals may be rejected, we had,
in parallel, instigated a formal process to market the business and
assets of the Companies. On the basis that interest had been
expressed, 1t was deemed appropriate to continue trading the
business carrned on by the Companies with a view to achieving a
sale as a going concern

No debtor balances compromised to date.

Secured and preferential creditor claims have been agreed.

Unsecured creditors claims have yet to be finalised as we are
awarting outstanding information from creditors and we continue to
allocate asset realisations to the relevant Group company.

Distributions totalling £31,280,136.03 have been made to secured
creditors by SBP. Further distnibutions will be made in due course
when further assets have been realised.

It was determined by the creditors of the Companies that no
Creditors’ Committee would be established at the meeting of
creditors on 12 February 2009

Creditors agreed that Joint Administrators’ fees and expenses be
fixed by reference to the time given in attending to matters ansing
in the Adrmunistration n accordance with their usual charge out
rates and that the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw fees
and expenses as and when they see fit.

To date the following fees and expenses have been drawn In each
of the Companies:

SBS - £2,082,643 62 of fees and £26,033.03 of expenses
SBP - £1,025,881 75 of fees and £4,227.30 of expenses
PSP - £34,724.21 of fees

BSP - £18,536 18 of fees

Stylo Group — 4" Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 5




CS - £14,887 95 of fees

Approval was sought and received from the Secured Creditors
following the approval of the unsecured creditors at the meeting of
creditors held on 12 February 2009.

Not yet applicable,

The Joint Administrators made an application to court to seek a
further 12 month extension of the Administrations of the
Companies. A previous 12 month extension was sought and
obtained from the Court in January 2010. The court granted a
further 12 month extension of the Admunistrations for all 5
Companies on 20 January 2011, extending the Administrations until
25 January 2012,

11

No longer appropriate given failure of CVA.

12

Not yet applicable

13

Not yet applicable.

Stylo Group — 4" Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 6




3.1

3.2

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT (“"R&P")
AND ESTIMATED OUTCOME STATEMENT

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are R&P accounts for each of the Companies covering the
period from 26 January 2009 to 25 January 2011 This sets out the allocation of
assets and liabilities by company.

As noted above the trading activities carried out by the Companies were heavily
dependent, effectively representing a pooling of assets and habihities. We
therefore discuss below the progress on realisations by asset category. Unless
otherwise stated the assets have been realised by SBS. Notes to the 5 R&P
accounts are included in Appendix 2.

Post Sale Actions

Following completion of the sale of business, a significant amount of work has
been undertaken to resolve the remaining issues with the 157 open stores BPL
was inttially granted short term licences to occupy those premises included in the
transfer of business.

Given the high number of premises and landlords, the Joint Administrators team
and their legal advisors have needed to commit significant time and effort to this
process. All open stores have now been surrendered or assigned to Newco

For the 193 stores that were closed, the Joint Administrators have sought to
surrender these where the landlord has consented. Agreeing the details 1s proving
complex and time consuming for the Joint Administrators and their advisors.

Asset realisations

3 2.1 Freehold and long leasehold properties (SBP)

All freehold properties have now been reahsed for a total of £41,674,000.

The terms of each freehold property sale are subject to commercial
confidentiality. However, we can comment that all amounts realised were
recommended by CBRE.

To date no long leasehold properties have been disposed of. We do not anticipate
any realisations from this asset class

3 2 3 Cash at bank on appointment
Approximately £660,000 of cash was held by the Companies on our appointment
3.2.4 Concession debtors

Following agreements to continue trading, pre-appointment concession debtors of
approximately £580,000 were collected in full. On the SBS R&P account this i1s
imcluded within “pre-appointment debtors”.

3.2.5 Statutory compensation {(SBP)

Post appointment we accepted an award effectively representing compensation
paid by the state authorities in Northern Ireland i1n relation to a compulsory

Stylo Group - 4" Progress Report to Creditors pursuant fo Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 7




3.3

relocation. The gross payment of £385,000 was subject to professional fees of
£34,546 and therefore the net receipt to the estate was £350,454.

3.2 6 Trading

With the support of staff, customers, suppliers and property landlords, we
continued to trade the business. Our estimate of the trading profit for the period
to disposal of the business 1s approximately £3m.

3.2.7 Sale of business and assets

As noted above, the trading styles of “Barratt” and “Priceless” and assets of the
Compantes were disposed of on 19 February 2009, with the economics of the
business (risks and rewards) transferring with effect from 13 February 20065.
Gross consideration for the assets (mainly comprising stock purchases pre and
post appointment) was £5,200,000

From this process we were required to settle supplher habilities 1n relation to the
purchase of stock of £2,300,000 and also incurred costs of £500,000 1n relation to
costs of wages pertaining to the closure of stores and transfer of stock to the
purchaser

3.2.8 Rates rebates

Since confirmation of transfer of the business we have sought recovery of
overpayments of rates to loccal authorities. These efforts continue to generate
recoveries across the estate. Across all of the Companies this has generated gross
rebates of £1,468,362 45 This amount can be spht as follows:

« BSP £19,801.81
e (5 £14,505.30

+ PSP £74,033.79
s SBP £440,228.02
» SBS £919,389.53

Estimated future realisations

3.3 1 Fixed charge cash

The Companies provided a cash bond of £600,000 to the Prudential. Given the
sector, it 1s not anticipated that this will realise value for the unsecured creditors.

3 3.2 Long Leasehold Properties {SBP)

As with the freehold properties the 8 long leaseholds are subject to charges held
by the Prudential

3 3.3 Rates rebates

We continue to work with our advisors to maximise rates rebates In relation to
both the year ended 5 April 2009 and prior periods.

Stylo Group - 4 Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 8




3.4 Taxation

The Joint Administrator’'s staff has spent considerable time resolving the tax
affairs of the Companies and hope to conclude this work 1n the near future,

Stylo Group — 4" Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 9




4.2

4.3

4.4

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The extent of the secured creditors’ debt is set out in Appendix 4, and at the date
of our appointment amounted to some £46,700,000. All charges are in the name
of Plc but are secured across the Group We have established an asset realisation
strategy and will pay across sales proceeds in accordance with the secunty in
ptace,

To date, distributions totalling £31,280.136 03 have been made to secured
creditors.

Preferential creditors

In this case the only potential preferential creditors would be those arising from
employees made redundant by the insolvent companies. These claims would
arise In relation to either arrears of wages or arrears of holiday pay. As far as we
are aware there were no arrears of pay and we continue to monitor claims for
accrued holiday pay

We have now agreed all preferential creditor clams within SBS. We have
estimated a lhability of approximately £350,000, part of which will have been paid
out by Redundancy Payment Service.

Prescribed Part

By virtue of Section 176 (2) (a) of the Act, the Joint Administrators must make a
Prescribed Part of each of the Companies net property available for the
satisfaction of unsecured debts. Net property 1s the amount of each Companies
property which would, but for this section, be available for the holders of the
floating charges created by the Company. However, the Prescnibed Part does not
apply where the floating charge was registered prior to 15 September 2003.

The value of the Prescribed Part cannot exceed £600,000 per company. In the
case of SBS, SBP and CS the date of creation of the floating charges pre dates 15
September 2003 and therefore the Prescribed Part rules are disapplied.

PSP and BSP have a floating charge which was created post 15 September 2003,

The level of distribution, if any, to be paid under the Prescribed Part for PSP and
BSP remains uncertain and 1s dependent upon future recovenes and costs in the
Administration

It may be necessary to make an applcation to Court to disapply the Prescribed
Part under Section 176A (5) where the cost of making a Prescribed Part
distribution 15 deemed to be disproportionate to the benefits.

Unsecured creditors

Creditors should note that the Statements of Affairs submutted by the directors of
the Companies were prepared on the basis that the CVA proposals would be
accepted. Clearly this 1s now not the case; however, we have not felt it necessary
to request an updated Statement of Affairs

As noted earlier, we have written to all creditors of whom we are aware and
continue to recewve claims from them and therefore have used estimated figures
based on the Companies’ management accounts.

Stylo Group — 4" Progress Report to Creditors pursuant fo Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 10




We would comment that there 1s little or no prospect of a dividend to unsecured
creditors 1n any of the Companies apart from SBS. Within SBS there are
significant intercompany debts owed to SBP, which means that a high proportion
of any available dividend will be paid across to SBP This will be a floating charge
asset in SBP which would be payable to the secured creditors under thetr floating
charge.

Stylo Group — 4" Progress Report to Credrtors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 11




5.1

5.2

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extensions to the initial appointment period and Exit Routes from the
Administrations.

Thrs report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 47 of The Rules and the
purpose of this report Is to provide Creditors with an update of the progress of the
Administration.

A further 12 month extension was required in order to finalise the tax affairs of
the Group

An application to court for an extension of the term of the Administration for the 5
Companies was granted on 20 January 2011 extending the Administration to 25
January 2012.

Exit Routes

Under the Enterprise Act 2002, all Administrations automatically come to an end
after one year, unless an extension i1s granted by the court or with consent of the
creditors.

Otherwise, and unless it I1s proposed that a company in Administration should be
placed n Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation, the appointment of Joint Administrators
ceases on the following:

s An application to Court (In the event of a Court appotntment);

s Filing a notice in Court and with the Registrar of Companies confirming
that the purpose of Administration has been sufficiently achieved; and

» In the event that the company has no property the Administrator may
notify the Registrar of Companies to that effect at which time the
appointment of the Administrator ceases and three months following that
date the company 1s deemed to be dissolved

The exit provisions contained in Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 provide
an informal and cost effective way for the appointment of Joint Administrators to
cease and reference 1s made to this in the Joint Administrators’ proposalis.

The Joint Administrators will seek to place SBS into company voluntary liquidation
before the expiry of the extension period of the administrations.

The remaining Compantes will be placed into compulsory liguidation to ensure any
remaining closed store leases are disclaimed.

Stylo Group — 4 Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 12




5.3

5.4

SIP 13 - Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given In Statement of Insolvency Practice
Number 13, detalls of the Company’s transactions with connected parties in the
period are provided below:

Date Detalls of Sales (£) Name of Connection
transaction counterparty

19/02/09 | Sale of £5,200,000 | Barratts Priceless Common
business Limited directors/management

Assets purchased as part of Sale of business deal for £5 2m are detalled in
Section 3 1 on page 7 of this report. The purchasers had independent advisors
that assisted with the purchase,

We have reviewed these transactions and are of the opinion that these were
carried out at a fair value and after an extensive marketing campaign by the Joint
Administrators The purchaser also sought legal advice on this matter.

EC Regulations

As stated In the Administration Order in respect of the Companies, Council
Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation.

Stylo Group - 4" Progress Report to Credifors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insclvency Rules 1986 13




6.1

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES

Joint Administrators’ Fees

In accordance with Rule 2,106 of The Rules, in the absence of a creditors
committee, the Joint Administrators have sought approval of thewr fees and
expenses from the Companies’ creditors. At the meeting of creditors held on 12
February 2009, a resolution was passed authorising the Joint Administrators to
draw their fees and expenses by reference to the time given In attending to
matters arising in the Administrations’ (refer proposal 7 in section 2.1 of this
report).

There are significant post sale costs {(both legal and Administrator fees) as part of
the sale of business transfer This 1s driven by the assignment process
surrounding the leases and the transfer of the property portfolio to BPL. To date,
the Joint Administrators have billed a total of £2,082,643.62 to SBS,
£1,025,881 75 to SBP, £34,724 21 to PSP, £18,536.18 to BSP and £14,887.95
to CS.

The Joint Administrators’ time costs for the 5 Administrations are summarised In
the tables below for the period to 25 January 2011. A more detailed analysis of
the time spent by work function and general notes on the Joint Administrators
time costs 1s attached at Appendix 3

SBS
Partners Assistants
& Directors | Managers | & Support TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours

Administration and Planning 296.0 610 7 6201 1,526 8
Investigations - - - -
Trading 3075 1,852 0 1,104 1 3,263 6
Realisation of Assets 341.0 782.3 309 8 1,433 0
Creditors 520 5129 236.2 801.1
Other Matters 40 1 423 7 229 486 7
TOTAL HOURS 1,036 6 4,181 6 2,293.0 7,511.2
[TOTAL COST £ 666,730 1,450,391 412,472 | [ 2,529,592 |
|AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 643 347 180 | | 337

Styfo Group — 4" Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 14



SBP

Partners Assistants
& Directors | Managers | & Support TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 65 306 169 540
Investigations - - 75 75
Trading - - 648 3 648.3
Realisation of Assets 108 7 3,690.1 820 3,880 7
Creditors 625 203 270 109 8
Other Matters 66 67.6 12 6 86.8
TOTAL HOURS 184 3 3,808 6 794 3 4,787 1
|TOTAL COST £ 130,414 1,656,607 134,001 | | 1,921,021 |
{AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 708 435 169 | | 401 |
PSP
Partners Assistants
& Directors | Managers | & Support TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning - 87 4 41 915
Investigations - - 7.5 7.5
Trading - - 75 75
Realisation of Assets - 250 - 250
Creditors 20 7.5 - 9.5
Other Matters - 225 - 225
TOTAL HOURS 20 142.4 19.1 163 5
[TOTAL COST £ 1,050 49,909 3,444 | [ 54,403 |
|AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 525 350 180 | | 333 |
BSP
Partners Assistants
& Directors | Managers | & Support TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning - 40 4 4.9 45 3
Investigations - - 7.5 7.5
Trading - - 75 75
Realsation of Assets 6.0 55 - 11.5
Creditors 60 11 8 - 17.8
Other Matters - - - -
TOTAL HOURS 120 57.7 19 9 896
[TOTAL COST £ 6,300 22,280 3,650 | [ 32,230 |
|[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 525 386 183} [ 360 |

Stylo Group — 41 Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the insoivency Rules 1986

15




CS

Partners Assistants
& Directors | Managers | & Support TOTAL
Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning - 37.3 4.5 41 8
Investigations - - 7.5 75
Trading - - 7.5 75
Realisation of Assets - 6.0 - 60
Creditors 5.0 95 - 14.5
Other Matters - - 04 0.4
TOTAL HOURS 50 52 8 19.9 77 7
[TOTAL COST £ 2,625 20,808 3424 | 26,856 |
|AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 525 394 172 ] | 346 |

Notel: For clanfication, realisation of assets for SBP/PSP/BSP/CS relates to the work
assoclated with the freehold/leasehold properties within the Group

GENERAL NOTES ON THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' TIME COSTS

A “"Creditors Guide to Joint Administrators’ Fees” 1s available at the following
address https //www r3 org uk/uploads/sip/INTERIM%20SIP8%20Apri%202010 pdf

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in writing to the
Administrators at the address on the front of this report and this will be
provided to you at no cost

Work classifications

Please find below a description of each work classification as used in the time
analysis:

Administration and Planning includes Administration strategy, adminmistration
and fihng, arranging banking facilities and daily banking, cashiering and voucher
preparation and authorisation, insurance and bordereau, preparation and planning
for appointment, standard letters, notices and directors questionnaires,
compliance, supervision and management of the Administration.

Investigations includes investigating the companies affairs and 1n particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of 1ts directors.

Case specific matters include pension related matters, VAT and corporation tax
Issues

Creditors include creditors and third parties quenes, reservation of title and
proprietary creditors, employee issues (redundancy, P45, DTI etc).

Realisation of Assets includes debtors (review and collection), work in progress,
dealing with agents, litigation and claims, sale of business, securing and reviewing
other assets and VAT/Taxation

Stylo Group — 4" Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 16




. Trading includes arranging continued supply and undertakings, employee issues
and payroll, meeting with company and staff (including day 1 visits), cash flow
forecasts and monitoring, landlord 1ssue

6.2 Disbursements

The Joint Administrators’ direct disbursements in the period to 25 January 2011
for the SBS and SBP Administrations were as follows,

SBS

Nature of expense

26/01/09 to
25/07/10 (€)

26/07/10 to
25/01/11 (£)

Business calls 1,051 26 138 61
Mileage 3,556 03 0 00
Off street parking 205 27 511
Subsistence-Costs Incurred 2,126 35 75 65
Taxi 592 50 1000
Travel 7,543 17 0 00
Total 15,074.58 229.37
SBP

Nature of expense

Business calls

Mileage

Subsistence-Costs Incurred
Taxi

Travel

Total

26/01/09 to
25/07/10 (£)

26/07/10 to
25/01/11 (£)

104 01 000

152 17 000

135 33 000

541 24 000

1,893 40 000
—_2.826.15 0.00

Mileage 1s calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 40p used by

Deloitte LLP at the time when the mileage 1s Incurred.

6.3 Third Party Expenses

The Joint Administrators’ have incurred direct 3 party expenses as follows:

SBS

Nature of 3rd party
expense

Insurance

Third party costs
Postage/ courier services
VAT overclaim

Total

26/01/09 to
25/07/10 (E)

26/07/10 to
25/01/11 (£}

3,973 74 c oo
334 00 0 00
4,590 29 1,841 20
948 0 00
8,907.51 1,841.20

Stylo Group — 4" Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rufe 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986




SBP

Nature of 3rd party 26/01/09 to 26/07/10 to
expense 25/07/710 (£) 15/01/11 (E)
Insurance 386 67 0 00
External technical advice 558 00 000
Postage/ courier services 450 48 & 00
Total 1,395.15 6.00

3™ party expenses incurred in SBS total £10,748.71 and 1n SBP total £1,401.15 and
all relate to insurance, postage, third party costs and VAT over claim. These
expenses have not been drawn to date.

6.4  Other professional costs

As previously advised, BLP were instructed to complete statutory legal matters Iin
relation to the Adminustration and to oversee a number of legal firms who were
instructed to resolve legal matters 1n relation to the assignment and surrender of
leasehold stores

In addition, CBRE, a firm of chattel agents, were instructed by the Joint
Administrators to undertake inventones and valuations of stock, plant and
equipment, fixtures and fittings and other chattel assets where appropriate.

The services provided to date are summarised in the table below. All professtonal
costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved.

Category|Advisor Role Location Costs to date
Agent Capa Agents on the assessment of rates rebates National 266,366 93
Agent Goodman Nash Agents on the assessment of rates rebates National 18,924 22
Agent Nikaro Agents with regard to access of closed stores National 22,053 30
Agents an the letting and sales of the freehold and long
Agent CBRE leasehold assets National -
Oversee all firms Advisors on assignments and surrenders
Legal BLP for open stores and provide general detarled legal input England & Wales [1,012,849 00
Legal Cobbetts Advisors on assignments and surrenders for closed stores England & Wales |7,104 25
Legal Leslie Wolfson Advisors on assignments and surrenders for closed stores Scotand 5,833 00
Legal Eugene F Collins jAdvisors on assighments and surrenders for closed stores Republic of Irefand -
Legal King & Gowdy Advisors on assignments and surrenders for closed stores Narthern Ireland -
Legal Brodies Advisors on assignments and surrenders for open stores Scotand 25,939 22
Legal McCann Fitzgerald | Advisors on assignments and surrenders for open stores Repubilic of Ireland -
Legal Tughans Advisors on assignments and surrenders for open stores Northern Ireland (17,050 00
Legal Walkers Advisors on Jersey legal matters and Jersey freehold property|lersey 35,450 00
Advisors on Guernsey legal matters and assignemnts of open
Legal Babbe stores Guernsey 2,979 50

Stylo Group — 4 Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 18




6.5 Charge out rates

Qur charge out rates for the staff involved in this assignment are as follows:

Grade 2010 2011

Partners/Associate Partners/Directors 895 - 535 895 - 560
Managers 640 - 265 670 - 280
Assistants/Support Staff 265 - 165 280 - 175

The above bands are specific to the Reorganisation Services department
partners and staff In certain circumstances the use of specialists from other
Deloitte departments such as Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Drnivers Jonas
Deloitte may be required on the case. These departments may charge rates such
that where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates
may fall outside the Recrganisation Services department bands

Please note that in earlier reports the use of the real estate, tax and VAT teams
on this case has led to the average rates falling outside the Reocrganisation
Services bands.

The Manager banding also includes all grades of Assistant Managers.

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case record
their time spent working on the case on a computensed time recording system.
Time spent by secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded
or recovered,

The appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case
based upon their seniority and expenience, having regard to the complexity of
the relevant work, the financial value of the assets being realised and/or claims
agreed.

With effect from 1 January 2011, charge out rates were increased by an average
of 5%. The charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to
reflect this change

Stylo Group — 47 Progress Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 19




9861 Sajny AJUBAIOSUS By} JO [ g 8Ny OF Juensind siojpaul) of Moday — dnoig ojAls

oid jueg sAepieg
J3|d jueq gsi spAoly

0|d jueg sAe|aleg
2id yueg 451 spAoji

2id yueg sAepleq
3|d yueg @51 SpAoj

{enuapn.d
J|d yueg sAejoleg
2id jueq 951 spAon

2|d yuegq sAepleg
a|d jueg gs) spAo|

siajueg

411 piemAeH k015 0ds

dT1 piemdey AQ)S OQd

d1 pJemAel Aols 0dd

dT1 paemiey A0IS 0Qd

d11 plemAey A0S 0Q9

sio}jipny

SIMD JUIDUIA UDYDIS
nog dipyd pleyory
Buiaeapy Ui uyor
pl31d piaeq ueng

0@ diiyd paeyory
Buiaeam Uel uyor
p1314 piaeqg ueug

nog dijiyd pleyory
Buineap uiMe uyor
pi314 piaeg ueug

JayjepleHq
wieyen sapeyd
HIZ xeW plemp3
Buiaeapy viHewW uyoL
Pled plaeqg ueng

UNOODIW uuy
uosqoy uowis
uosxier) dijiyd

uImun SsjAl uel
»auled piaeq

1amog Ang pleyary
ssaaneN uasydals

1309 dijiug pleyxy
BUIARIM WIMRE UYOr
SIMaT JuU22UIA vaydals

sieai g 35e7 ayl uIyum

o|d 0jA1s
A4e)S anyUy pieuoy

o1d ojA38 oid olAys o|d cjA1g 2d oA 124207 Limpa plaeQq juaunuioddy
317 Auoyuy [2eydily 1z Auoyiuy |aeydi WIZ AuoyIuy [2eydiW HZ Auoyauy [2eydiy M7 Auouyjuy [9eydil je s1039341a
21d 0lA15 7d 0jA35 J|d ojA1s oid 0lA15 d 0jA15 slapjoyaleys

saJeys yoea 13 Jo saueys

pa4apep 000°C00°0T 2ousIagald %/ 9TS'SEE
yoes Q13 yoea 13 je saJeys yoea 137 je saueys yoea 13 yoea 52 03 1e saleys |eyded aleys
1e sadeys Ateulpto QOT Aleuipio 000’ 00S Adeupio Qo0‘0s2 18 saleys Adeuiplo 00T Aeuiplo 9c6'245°9 p3jjea/panss| Aled|piO

Wwe 151 ve 151 wWZ 151 Ive 151 e 151
spaal alenbgs AYD T spaaq alenbgs Ao 1 Spaa alenbs AJID T spoa] aJenbs AYD T spaa7 aJenbs AN T a0 palals|boy
9667 Alenuef 9g 7961 Aenigad 02 /8671 Aenuer 62 0967 I1dy 87 /06T Aenuer £2 @jep uopelodicouy
6GEESTED £68ST1200 008¥6020 $6549900 16416000 12quny Auedwo)

(rp31 {m (P11
{p11 seoys saiyadold saoys sapjiadold saoys sapsadoad pesseg {p31 seoys petsed

HoJwo) ASLLl0})
P11 S ON suones)eay
Aspieddy

speley Ajl1auno))
PY¥1 ¥ ON SUOjesIEDY
Agjsaddy

553{30}4d AJaurio})
P31 £ ON suahjesijesy
Aspsaddy

ojAys Ajdawioy)
PF1 T ON suones|eay
Aajsaddy

cjA1s Aplowaoy)
P¥1 T ON Sucnesijeay
Aajtaddy

swen Auedwo)

NOILVIWYOANI A¥OLNLVLS

T XIAN3ddY




9861 S8y Aousnjosu] 8y} 0 2p 2 8iny 0] Juensund siojpard) o) podsy — dnai i1

(3) jm10)

AJenuer Gz Je sy

ul {pled)/pasijeay

(7) a61eyd Bupyeold

Alenuef 67 Je Sy

60 981 L5£°8T 60 981 ZSE'BT ST ¢19'8Z1°1 V6 145°820°LC 000 000 00°Q
SE T¥S'E00'T SE TH5'E00'T - SE THS'E00T ajgeded | A
b 81 v 81V b 81 000 punyaJ sdueinsul
£8 218 £8 L7185 €8 L15 000 uopesuadwon
00 01 ao o1 - 00 0¥ 5.10]Qap apest
PG ETS +S E18 - PSETS Spunyal 330U YpaLd)
80 v¥T 80 b1 - 80 vtT s53a)eqal JaeMm
9 9£6'L +9 9€6'L (00 08¥) ¥9 918 s1dj2192 snoauejassi
8E PEL 8€ PEL - 8E VEL s1d1a094 00MaN
15 985699 15 985°£99 - 15 985°€99 jueg e ysen
€9 £8£'602 £9 €860 £9 £8£'602 000 punjaJ Jva
00 000°80°S 00 Q00'8L0'S - 00 000°820'S UOREJIPISUDD $SIWSNG JO B|ES
00 000°5T 00 000'ST - 00 000'ST b B
€5 685616 £S 68E6T6 0 508'16 69 185°L78 sajeqas sajey
0z 10Z7°ZP9 0z 10Z'zb9 - 0Z 10Z'Z#9 510193p Juaunuiodde 814
00 000'0ST 00 000°05T - 00 000°DST uonnquasip spAon
EB DLP'LB EB 0Lp'Z8 - £8 04128 paaianal sisodap Jueuaqgns
60 2268511 60 £22°685'1T 12 695'929 99 £59°294'07 AGN320 0] 33UADY) JO) TdE LWOJ) SBIUOK
$0 STL'BEE L ¥0 5T£'886'¢ - ¥0 STL'886'¢ sajes
1102 poliad ay 010Z AR 9Z 3@ sy 1102 poltad al 010Z AINC 92 1@ sy S1d1353y

ul (pled)/pas|ieay
{(3) eBiey) paxid

TI0Z Adenver S7 01 SINIWAVd ONV S1dI3DTH 40 S1OVHISAV ,SHOLVHLISININAY INIOL - S9S

€ XIAN3ddY




Q861 Seny Aouanosu) ay} Jo /1 Z 8Ny o} Juensind siojipai;) 0} poday — dnaig) OjA1S

(20 Q14'94S)
{51 162°582)
(€0 ££0'92)
(z9 £+9'280°7)
{00 000°0ST)
{62 9z5'TY1)
(05 €2)

(8y v£2'08)
(88 Z52'041)
(ET Lvp'E96't)
(0E 508'S)

(22 026'81H'T)
{10 60%'61)
(v T12'TY)
(45 +€2°9E)
(6£ 0ZL'8s)
(£0 912'51)
(e2 g1v'21)
{5z S08'1€)
(z8 »12'61)
(21 652'162)
(rz sE9°c1)
(88 115'cpr1)
(L8 §16'95)
(be z65'90T)
(6Z vez'sE}
{69 69€£'259)
(1€ TT1'6)

{00 85¥°L)

(ze gEV'TTIT)
(66 29T'1VE)
(€8 vv9'86E'v}
(1z £25°'8)

(p6 9£8°592)
{9s 868'258°2)
{o£ ZZ5'S)

(3) 12300

(za ave'eLs)
(5T 162°582)
(F0 £E0'92)
(29 £+9°280°2})
{00 000°0ST)
(64 925Z¢T)
(05 £2)

(gt rLZ'0L)
(88 297'041)
(ET L¥P'ESEY)
(D€ 508°S)

(z£ 0Z6'81IV'2)
(10 60¥'6t)
(v tie‘er)
(25 vez'oE)
(62 0TL'8S)
(£0 914's5T)
(€2 BTV LT)
(52 508°1€)
(zg v1s'61)
(21 652°162)
(¥Z SE9ET)
(88 TIS'EYT)
(/8 51695}
(¥E 265'90T)
(62 vZZ'SE}
(69 69£'759)
(1ET11'6)

(00 85¢°'L)

(Z€ BEV'TTT)
(66 291'TrE)
(€8 ¥¥9'86E'Y)
(rz £45'€)

(v6 9£8°'592)
(9¢ 868'258°7)
{9g 225°'S)

7102
AdenUe[ GZ 18 5V

(zs v0OO'SE)
(80 66Z°Y)
{z9 100°p8T)

00 002'vT

{£5 526'T4)
(98 0L TY)

pojiad ay3
uy {pied)/pasijeay

(3) abaeyn Bupeold

(zo a1£'9ss)
(€€ 982’092)
(56 £€£'10)
{00 ZvZ'86L°T)
{00 000’051}
{6£ 925'zpr1)
{0s ££)

(8 vLZ°0E)
{88 z5Z'041)
{ET LrP'E96"'Y)
{0€ 508°S)

(24 0zZ6'819°T)
(10 60v'6%)
(1t T1E°2k)
(L5 pEZ'9E)
(62 0z£'8S)
(20 9151}
{EL BIV'LT)
(sz 508'1€)
(zg p1L'6T)
(z1 652'162)
(vZ SE9'ET)
(88 1TI5'EPT)
(£8 ST6'95)
(pe Z64'0ET)
{67 vzz'sE)
{69 69£°259)
(1€ 111'8)

{00 85%°£)

{5 Z15°6€)
{£1 Z65°66T)
{£8 pr9'86E'Y)
(1Z ££5°F)

{r6 948592}
(94 B68'258'2)
(9¢€ zz5's)

010Z AIN[ 9Z 18 SY

60 9PTTLGE BT 60 VT LSERT SUH19'8TL’1 P6 TLS'BTT LT 00 0 00 O 00°0

€€ GE0'9BL'S 8€ 6E0'8BL’S TZ L62'6E9 LI TVL'BYT'S a0 0 000 000 puey u| saduejeg
(1£'9t1'69S°CZ) (1£9b1'695°2Z)  (¥6'9TE'6EY) (L£ 628°6£0°CT) 00'0 00 0 00'0

(SS 8ST't26) {55 851°'pL6) (58 £22'89) (0£ 0£¥'506) 3|QeAI2I3L LYA
(62 BYT'EEE) (6Z 8PZ'sEE) (05 806'8) (64 6EE'P2E) 1¥A
(50 +90°ZE) (50 ¥90°Z€) - (50 +90'Z£) 5}9S5@ JO dIURJINSUL
(00 oot) (00 oot} - (00 00t} sasuadxa Ayadoud JaipQ
(o€ €50°Te) (0€ £50°22) (o£ £0¥'8) (00 059°€1) $33) CIRNIN
(v9 882°19) (v9 88Z°'19) (00 09) (r9 872'19) 5199p joog
{60 095°5¥T) {60 099'5tT) - (60 099'5+T) sab4eya JUNCIDR Yueqg Aurdwaod PO
(co g12'o1) {€0 £12'01) {(re 517) {69 £66'6) . mwu._nﬁ jueg
(z1 052°€9) (ZT 05Z'€9) - (Z1 052'€9) u|SpaApR Euuaﬂm
(zz 90€'8) {zz 90g'8) - {2z 90£’8) uooalpal pue abesod

s33y (eba

§39) YseN uewpoos/ede)
$25UadX3 ,SJOILNS|UIUPY
$33J ,SJOIRIISIV|IWPY

pred sajuow 3snJL SpAO[T
pied sysadap jueuauqng
SBI2YIA 20101

149 Wodj [eIUBL PIOUIBIY
748 Je jieyaq uo sjuawied
sJajsuesy yurq Aurdwol aaug
24NS0|3 IS

sJaddns aous

Ajunass

uopIaed pieocqplelfaISem
SAJYAIBS JRUIBIUT

Bupsoy 11

noshed

abwsod pur Asduopwys
BuisnJaapy

UQ[SS|WLWO0D S3|eS
Sasuadxa Aipunsg
Auveudlujews pue syeday
syuawAed dH/ases
sabiey jueg

533} |PUO|SSaj0id
3dURLNSUT

abejney

auoydajay

[ELEAD

sableys Apn

sajey

aJuRMNSUl/ABIRYD RIAIRSHURY
noqe| 1234|pu]

suoponpap 26em Aipuns g xey/JIN
sabem

sBujuied JO Judwys ey

SINIWAVYL

G3INNILNOD -TT0Z AJBNURL ST 0L SINIWAVD ANY S1dI3DIY 40 SLOVHISEY SHOLVHLSINIWAY LNIOL -~ S8S

€ XIAN3ddVY




9961 Sany Aousajosuy ayj jo sy g ainy 0] juensund suoppeass o} poday — dnatg) ojA)g

08 €61 SS0°S OC VEG'CIE'S 50 9C6 6L BL ZOL 656 SE
vV PYLECZY'S 0Z 999°90Z) vF 9Zv'¢ig OC PEBTIE'S  £0 9E6'6ZZ  BZ LOL'BSB'SE puey uy saauejeg
{96'EL0’'BEG'SE) (zy ¥BLT95'v)  (90'B9T'vZE)  (9EDTL'ZHT'Y) {vS 68Z'9LE'TE) 00O 00°0
(85 291) (85 z9T1) 000 (8% 791) 2baeyd paxy - IIQRAII23Y LVA
(ST 9v8'E8E) (ST 9¥B’'EBE) (vE E¥9'EZY) (18 20Z'10E) BIGEA|EI0Y IVA
(00 09} (oo as) 0a a (oo 0g) sasuadxs Aypadoisd ployasiy
(€1 1E2'T) (€1 1€2°1) {r€ g02) (64 220°T) sabieys yueg
(98 z68) (o8 Z268) 000 (98 Z68) 51255 30 duRINSUL
(o0 0BE'T) (o0 08g'T) oo o (00 o8€'1) xel sujeo jenden
(T 119’204} (b1 119°'202) (o 1£9'€9) (89 64L°ED) s09) |eba
(00 050'81) (00 0s0’81) [s]e 1] (00 050'87) 538} ssenRA/UaBY
(00 000's) (00 000'S) 000 (00 000°5) 529} SUEIUNoIDY
(0E £TT'P) (0€ cczT'y) {00 £15) (0£ 01£°E) s25U3dxX3 5J0)eN5|UIwWpY
{S¢ 188'S20'T) (S I88'520°T) {S£ 980°¥9T) (00 s6£°T98) S9a4 ,S10RAS|UILPY
(ET 1S5°2T) (€1 185°2T) 000 (€T 155°21) JuawAed ysodap jueuagng
(05 ZTE'V) (DS ZIE'P) 00 0 (05 Z1E'w) uay
000 000 {00 055°T) (00 055°2) 1diaoa1 Jsodep Jueuaigng
(€0 9£1°082'1€E) {€0 9£T'08Z'TE) 000 (£0 SET'082°TE) UDERQ|AISIP JOUPRID paindas
(£S £4p°29) (€S €£+"£8) 0c 0 (€5 £2v°28) 3502 Uopes{|leay
(or £15'8) (ot L15'8) 0o o (o¥ £15°8) $89) 12657 pjoyaauy
(£8 YZE'E9T) (€8 1ZE'E9T) (L6 Ly9'sy) (98 ££9°F1T) s8Ry
(1 9E1'S) (T¥ 9ET’S) (0zZ £89°1) (1z €5+'€) b1 pue jeaH
(26 698°1H) (26 698'TH) 00 0 (z6 698'TH) sap./adoasd pjoyases| 10 abieyd adjaIes
(68 vLe'ziT'e) (68 pLL°TLT D) 000 (68 v££241°T) sajiadoid pjoyaseaj Joy juay
(1t LE9'ET) (T LED'ET) 000 (T ££9°ET) sajuadoid ployssea| 10y asueINSUL
SINIWAYd
GQINNILNGD - 0TOZ ATNL SZ Ol SINTWAVAE ANV S1dISDHH 40 SLOVHLSHY ,SHOLVULSINIWAY LNIOL - 485

O°'BIBRISE 1P

99 PE9TLI VY

v1 860 TBE

08 T6T 'S50°S

PLETT 689 9E

BL LOL 6S6'SE

66 £T6'EE 66 E16°CE S9 PEG'Y vE 6L6'8Z s|qeded (VA
60 015 60 0TS 60 0TS 60 OIS abJeys paxy - aqeied LvA
L6 L5 46 LS 000 £6 15 s30qa4 SORAN
00 SLT'ET 00 S£2°€T 00 SLZ°EZ 00 0 awodu| ployasea) Buon
Lt 291°2 Ly TOT'T 000 Lt TOT'T FWIODU| JUD SNODBUR||BDS|W
68 6BS’ESP 68 685°ESP 96 666 'PET €6 68S'8STT UOREJaP|SUOD B|es 33O pesH
€T OTE'EBT'C €7 OTE'8BI'Z oo o0 ET OTE'881'C US4 104 5,00 dnoib JAYI0 Woly 30182y
S6 L¥T'ST 56 LPT’OT 56 ZZ6'V 00 5ZZ'11 S42PUBLINS B4 SUOANQINUGS SPJCIPUE)
6L pPEOT 64 PPE'OT {00 PZEPGO'T) 64 899°020°T Adnaso 03 83UaD) 40) 1dQ WO S3jUOL
1€ 8647919 1€ 854'919 000 TE 8S£°919 Td8 Woyy 3uda pjoyased| Bucy/ploysaly
00 C00'S8E 00 0D0'SBE 000 00 000'SHE uopesuadwor Aloymels
20 8ZT Ot Z0 8z 0by I 680°18 09 SEY'65E ajeqoad sp1eY
0L 998t 0L Z299'v8Y 08 TLL'GIT 06 688 1 UBJ JuRUAIQNS
56 6L0°0T v E6Z°L 20 TER'T 9E TIPP 15 98L°C 87 19¢ €T Set'e iSaJajul queqg
@y 61T'E 8% 6IT'E 65 £2¢ €6 S68°C suopesijeas Ajiadosd +oy adueINSY| POy
8z £55°TET B8Z EGS'TET 15 S68°8 LL LSYTETT suopes||eal Alradold 40) U1 pjoyaaddy
8E FST'ISS5'9E 8E ¥ST'TS55'9€ Z9 SE6'61L 9. BIT'TEB'SE suopjes|jeay Ayadoid
00 0S6' 00 056°F oo o0 00 0S6" JS@Jaju) pue Jjsodap Juas JueUGNS
1102 poliad ap otoz 1102 polsed awy otoz 5141333
Alenue( sz 1# Sy w (pled)/pas|eay AINL 9T 1e Sy Adenuer gz je sy w (pied)/pas|iesy  A|nC 9Z je sy
(7} 1230 (z) aBaeyd Gupeold (F) abaeyd pox)4

IT0T AdRnuer ST OL SINIWAYH ANV S1dI3DTH 40 S10VHI58Y SHOLVHLSININGY LNIOL - das

€ XIGN3ddV




0861 SOy A2UBAOSUY 8Y] JO 2 8iny 0) Juensund siolipaid) 0] yoday — dnai9 ojf)s

LE SGE 999 LE'SGE 999 69°8¢8°01 6L £E09'S59 00 0 000 00 0
9L S9EEY 9L SOE £V {T9 9ZI'EE) 8BY 6£5'9Z 00 O 000 a0 o pury u) sasuejeg
{19-6Z0°ET9) (19 6Z0°ET9) (0ESO00'PY) (TE+ZO'6L5) 00 0 00°0 1 %]
(99 £0€'£E) (99 L0£‘LE) (00 ££0'9) (99 ogz'1E) JNGRAIIFY LVA
(5t +10'S) {5+ +10'5) (sTe o] (S¥ +10°S) saay |(eBan
(1Z +ZL'VE) (T2 ¥2L£°pE) (12 $Z2'vE) oo o $93) SH01ENSIUIWPY
(58 916) (58 916) (9 227T) (6F ¥6£) sabigyd jueg
(12 €6€) (tz £6€) 00 0 (12 €6£) sajed Jojem
{80 1871) (80 181) (95 99) (25 peT) Y61 pue 329H
(55 0£9'01) (5SS 0£9°0T) (£1 520°E) (8E sv9°2) sajey
(09 1Z8°'€ES) (09 TZ8’EES) 00 0 (09 1Z8'€ES) afieys ad|Ales/3duUrRINSUY/SHISY
SLNIWAVYd
£E SGE OO0 ZE SGE'999 69 BEB OT 6L £09'S59 00°0 00 O
00 0SP 00 0S¥ 000 00 OS¢ Igeied 1va
LY 6¥E'S8S Lb 6PE’SBS [ela Xs] £V GYE'SES Iuad 40y 5,02 dnolo tsylo woly s3diasey
IT LE 1T £E 1T £E TT LE 21.GIY J;eMm
00 COB'T 00 008°T 000 00 008°T juald jueum) gnsg
6L EEQ L 64 EEQ'L 85 T6£°0T TZ ZbT’E9 sjeqar sayey
00 SeL'y oD szt 000 o0 SEL'P SI3PLIRLINSG DL SUCPNGIIIUCD SPIOIPpUR]
T10Z po1ad ayy 0102 TT10Z Adenuer poliad ayl u; S1dI353aY
Alenuer gz 3@ sy Ul (PIed)/pasiiedy AN 9Z e Sy SZ e sy {pied)/pasjiesy AINC SZ 3e sy
(7) 1230 (¥) eBieyd Suneo)dy (z) sBaeyd pax|y

TI0Z Adenuel SZ OL SINIWAVY ONV SLdIFDTYH J0 SLOVHISEY SHOLVHISININAY LNIQLC- dSd

€ XIAN3addVY




086 Soiny Asuanjosu} 8y} jo [ g iy 0} Juensind siojipai?) o) podsy — dnaig 0jA1S

I!\| .1 = ¥ J -
Si VOE OEL ST YOE0EL E06TL Y Y SIS SCL 00 0 00°0 00°0
66 885701 66 88501 (T6°€LT LY) 06°C9L LT 00 0 000 00'0 puey uj ssauejeg
(9T1'STL’6TL) (9T°'STL'6TL) (+6°T06°1Z) (c2'T18'269) 00'0 00°'0 00 0
(00 g8T1'0E) (o0 z8T'0E) (e8 €4Z°E) (21 8£6°92) a|geAa|a0ay LYA
(BT 9£5'8T) (8T 9£5°81) {81 9€5'8T) 000 $33) ,5401ROS|IU|WPY
(8T v9£°2) (8Z v9L't) 00 0 (8Z v9£°2) sopy jeba)
(00 000‘02) (00 000°02) 00 0 (0o 000°02) wjes Jo JUBWINSS
(98 ££5) (99 £49) (€6 ZZ1) {£6 v5P) sabaeyd yueg
(oz szL'ed (oz szL'2) 00 O {0z s2£L°2) Y6y pue jesn
(86 £LE£E£°TT) (86 L£E'TT) 00 0 {86 LEE'TT) saey
(99 165'BZ9} (99 T65'8Z9) 000 (99 165’829} ab4eyD aD|AIBS/a0URINSU)/SAUD Y
SINIWAVd
GY COEOEL ST POE OEL E0'6CTLV TL SLS'SEL 0G0 0 00°0 00 O
00 000°0TL 00 000°0TL 000 00 000012 JuaJ 10 5,02 dnoun 130 wouy s3d1a9y
0s 08 0S 08 000 0s 08 23) SS202€ 24035 PISO|D
v8 IZPH +8 12t 8 12t 0o o U4 Jueudy qng
T8 TOB'6T 18 108’671 6T {0E'Y 29 P6Y'ST oajeqal soyey
1102 potsad 3y o010z 110Z Adenuer poldad ayjul  0I0Z S1dI3D3H
Adenuer gz Je sy uj (pied)/pas|ieay AINC 9Z 18 SV GZ le sy (pied)/pas|iesy AINf 97 e 5y
(7) 1:30L {¥) abaey)d Huneo|y {(3) abaeyd poxid
OTO0Z AINL SZ OL SINIWAYd ANV S1ldI3DTY 40 SLIVHISHV SHOLVHLISINIWAGY INIOC - 458

£ XION3ddV



086 Soiny AousAosul 8y} JO fb Z 91y 0} wuensind stonpasy) o) podsy — dnaio) oiA1s

'slleyy Jo Juswale}s pajepdn

ue 3sanbas 0] A1essa3au 1 33} JOU DARY IM ‘I2AIMOY ‘2SED 3U) 10U Mou SI SIy} AHed)D paldsdoe ag pinom sjesodosd wAD aYy)

jey) stseq ayy uo paledasd asam saiuedwon ayj Jo S10193JIp aY) AQ PRGNS SJIRMY JO SJUBWISIRIS aY) JBY] 310U PINoYS S10JIpas)

3y} pue ssauIsng JO 3[eS Yl 0} UONRd4 Ul

sanijigel} 3@3W 0} pash udaq dABY S3tUOW ISBYL

's2101s BuipeJy jo juswubisse/uoneiedas
'spuny ayy Buneoojjeas

Jo ssaooid ay3 ybnouyy buiob pue uoipsod syl BuIIDUOIBI A|JUaLIND 3le SIOJRISILIWPY JUIOL 3YL ‘SJUNO0dde yueyq SIojelsiuipy

JUIOC 9Y3 Ul payuRq 24aM saluow ‘syunodde jueq pauado {,1dd.) PRIWIT $S3j2d1d S1eseg 1spym pouad 1oys e Jo4 °Ssauisng
Jo ajes jsod paAladal sauow sspnpul sydizdas 0oMaN B sajes jo Alobajes ayj ‘unodoe sjuswAed pue sydivday S9S 9yl Ul ‘1

ANIWILYLS JWO0DLNO AILYIWILSI ANV LNNOJIVY SLNIWAVd NV SLdI303Y 3HL OL SILON

"Jodads pue sajou payoejie ayj yyum uoidpunfuod Ut peal aq 1snw sjunodde syuswAied pue sydiaday ayl

$9J0N [e1oud5

08 129°996 08 T129'996 VY6 SSE'TLT 08 STE vOL 00 0 00 0 000
€8 6ZS'ELT €8 6ZS' ELY (VE BET TZ) LT EVT’I6T 00 O 00 0 000
{£6 TPO'T6L) (£6°Tv9°T6£L) (PE BET'TZ) (€£9°8TQ’'SLL) 00 0 000 Q00
{Z9 945'95) (Z9 9£5°95) (6E 509°2) (EC TL6'ES)
{S6 £88°+T) (g6 £89°vT) (S6 £88°¢T) 000
(8L £+2'9) (82 £v2’9) 000 (8L £v2°9)
(0s ¥12) (0S +14) (o0 ozT1) (0S +65)
(00 gz57'e) (00 sz8'e) (00 sz5°E) (00 s25°e)
(99 6£t7°9) (99 62¢°8) 000 (99 6£v°8)
{9t vTZ'ZOL) (at vTZ'ZOL) 00 0 (ov #TEZ'COL)
08 141996 08 1Z1'996G 00 O 08 1Z1°996 00°0 60 0 00 O
05 29L4°'v 05 Z9L't 00 0 0S5 294V
00 000’SP6 00 000'SP6 000 00 000°‘SH6
0E 606°FT 0E 606'FT 0o 0 0E 606°FT
00 00S°'T 00 00S5'T 00 C 00 0DS’T
1102 popad ayy 0102 TT0Z Adenuer pouad ayi ul ( 0102
Asenuer gz Je sy uj (pled)/pasyeay AinC 9Z 3e sy §Z 1e sy pied)/pasijeay A|nr 9z e sy
(3) 1m304 (3) abaeyd Buneo|y (F) @Baeyd paxiy

TT0Z AJenuer SZ OL SINTFWAYd ONY SLdIIDFH 4O SLOVHISHY .SHOLYNISININAY LNIOC - 5O

puey uy sad>ueea

d|qeAn|aday LvA

234 .510)eNS|U|LIpY

saaq |eba

sabaeyd jueg

SJUBWARY JUSY JUBUD) QNS
sajey

abBieyd adAlas5/aduelinsu)/siuay

SINIWAVYd

a|qeled J A

IuaJ 1oy 5,00 dnoub sayjo woyy 3dj2day
232qQ94 s330Y

JIPUILINS 31 SUORRQIIUCD pIojpuUE]

S4d13aDay

€ XIaGN3ddVv




986 $ainy Axuanosuy ay} jo b 2 8imy o] Juehsund siojpai) o) podsy — dnaig 0jA)s

[rrezeoz_] 31va OL NMV¥Q $334 Tv.10l|

Leg ¥65'62S' T IIS'L AL xdT] } €627 Z6L'0SY'E 9 l8ly 1£L'999 9 9£0°t 15092 SHNOH TV10L
£EY 888°0bT 198y £v6't [¥44 86L'SLL LEY ivL'0e 1 0y
6bzZ 88L'v) S 6S 059 oL BEL'PL §26 - - teyio
65¥ 001961 iy £62'y 65l 099'L91 Z g iFlL'ot L o 1VA pue xe)
*apn|ou| sJanew Jay0
(14 96L'LbE L 108 58128 Z 98T VLL'ay) 6215 00¢'22 0zg
134 652'06 b b6E 506 Z¢ Zhe SOT '+ 6 €54 059'EL 09z painsesun
0l1 09E'L 08 09e'l 08 - - - - sjopjoyeleys
2 515'92 b3 - - G98'vL 5o 055'1L oz peindeg
697 195'26 S £ve 0Z6'C 0.l LpS'ig g zze aoL'z or soeeko|durg
S1I0paID
BLp £26'965 0 8zb'L LPO'6F 8 60E viL'beE Sl £0.'E22 0lve
059 SET'PEE S VIS - - 0.9'6€1 0622 595'v61 G 582 £losSy [ £80UISNY JO BlEg
£8z 88T'PST S 168 Ly0's¥ 9 60 F05'paL £ 8¢.°02 5 6¢ pioyesea pue ployealy - fJadoig
4741 cor's 08l - - - - 00F'8 ost {2015 B o) sjessy Jayi0
£)95SY JO Uoljesijeay
¥62 ¥08'956 1 952'C 9£8'E0Z 1 #0LL 925'845 S v¥e'L A 5208
[ $08'956 1 95Z'E 9E8'e0Z I pOL'L 9T5'8LS S Fra'L SrebLL S 108 opuiy 0} buiseey pue Buypes)
Buipeiy
ZOE £LL'C §2Z1L - - eLl'E ¢l - -
zoc gLL'e Lx 4" - - eLL'E SZ) - - 19npuod siojoaif( uo spodey
suonebnsaau)
08¢ 010'08% 8 9Z5°} 29v"LLL L 0Z9 olr'L2e 1019 BEL'LLE 0 962
899 LSS (L% 69v°L oze gLl S0 806'601 9 vEl {51055y Buunseg Yueununioddy Jo uopeappoN B e} suonay (epu|
(14 295'Z6) 19¢6 99L'tL g 9gs £ZL'SL 0zZ¥e 8066 6 61 ainsol) puejuawebeuely ‘uosjauadng ese)
662 £68'spz 0EZ8 822'e6 €15k g15'stL Z 99t £51'T S¢E Bun4 Aoymmg pue Guuejyse)
Buiuueld pue uopensjuIpy
. (Awog., (3)madyp: _ ~RANOHY t.@ 1800 _.% oy . (3)s0) _ + snoH: |, (Asen .VE:u: “ .w.ﬂ. G s B o b B o
“ ) eoa T e - - T ¢l ..I‘h.r T ?,..um -y T nvely le\._..L. Tar
ayey Apnoy s Foareny 4_. Mm? m j R :‘:.u‘ i, Mu c.ﬁw.. i ww PRI " krw..u - :.mr.xwe I A}JW ;.mawu[b_ fﬂmﬂ‘ %Wﬁ“. LY e u.uw.‘_rn ﬂn [T s
ofivJany oL, WL v, .B&:w aﬂ:.ﬁa& T ieums;_z Tt :,\esus_n B sioupEy N a,.,_a: St g e S Eﬁa% ﬁw

?anumE_Eud uy)
+10Z Aenuep sZ 0 600z Arenuer 97 1S1S0D JNWIL s8S

€ XIaN3ddY




0861 Sajny Aausajosus sy} Jo [ Z Siny 0} juensind sioppaid 0] poday — dnots 014S

31v0 OL NMVHG $334 V.01 |

Lot 1Z0'LZ6's b 281 100'FEY £ v6L 109'959°  9.808'¢ riv'ocl £ 8l LS00 % SHNOH V101
0¥ 89T'sE 298 z05'T 8zL (AR AL 949 #55's 88
0sz SL8°L §i - - Gi8'L Sz - - 1930
1Zr £6L'es £6L Z05'2 a9zl 1E8'5Z 109 P65 S 99 Lva pue xel
apnjau] siae Jayio
LEY £eg'ib 8 601 068'S 0iz 52Z¢'2 £ 02 Lp'pe 5§29
8.2 §96°0) § 6E 06S'S 0.z §ie's 52t - - pasnaasun
LS 89€°9¢ £0L - - 056’1 gL BLb'vE 629 posndag
sI0)pal)
Va4 geL'obl'y 2088t 00¥'El 0zg 952'0L9'L | 069°C Li0'L8 £ 80k
Lt £EL'0LA'L  L08B'E 00P'eY oze 852'049'L 1 069'€ L1018 L 804 ployesea pue pjoyaal] - Auodoid
S)aSSY JO uonesi|eay
991 9€8'L01 £ 8vd 9£8'£0) £ 89 - - - .
99l 9e8°20) -1 4] 9£8°L01 € ary - - - - apes] 03 Buseay pur Buipes)
Buiped)
091 961') 51 96L't g1 - - - -
09l 96lL‘L S 961t S5 - - - - 1PNpuoy Si0}vea)q uo spoday
suonebnsaauy)
Spe 559'81 0Prs Liv'e 691 Pig'Ll 90¢ 59¢'e 59
- - - - - - - - - s1auonarld £IuaAjosu] 4840 Yiim UOSIE
sy 8ir's sz - - ELL'EZ 0g soc'e 59 {a1essy Guundag Jueunuioddy Jo uonednoN B 9) suoyay [eRIu|
ez :74 e d S0 99¢'} G2 090t 0E - - 2Ins0|) pue juawabeuey ‘voisivedng ases
we zsi'oL 0Lt L2 vé 1ro's 91z - - Buiiy oymeg pue Bunsjysen
Guiuueld pue uonensLILIPY
3) 1500 (3100 | snoy (3109 | sinoy {dwog | snoy w0y | snoy :
8y ALnoH ~
abB1aay VL0l Hoddng @ sjuegsssy mabeusy sigran( g sioupeg

b0z Aenuer Gz 03 600Z Alenuer 9z S1S0D JWIL

{uonensiuwpy uj)
d88

€ XION3ddY




9661 Soiny Auaaiosul aY} JO /1 g 8y 0f juensind siolipaisy o} poday — dnosg 0jA)S

‘pojels-al >~uum._._ou u=29q Mou sey siyyj “1okto

U1 UOIJDSS SI03IPaJd Byl UIYIim paplodal Ajsnolaaid sem uinias s,4030311q ay) Jo uoidnposd 3yl 0] uonejal ul 3L Jey) 310U asedld °

vIL'vE _ 31vQa Ol NMYHQ 334 44._.0.:
£EE £0V'YS 5 €91 e (]} 6066y v Pl 050't 0z 1500 2 SY4NOH V101
SiZ 8819 [ 44 - - BEL'9 §ZZ - -

5.2 88I'e R4 4 - - 881’0 SZZ - - LyApue xe]
apn|ou| SJIPEW N0
[ 5IT'p $6 - - szz't G2 0S0'L 0z
05t LAY $6 - - 52e'e Y] 0s0't 0z painaesun
sio)pasy
188 129'6 08z - - 119'6 05z - -
8¢ 129's 05z - - 18’ 04z - - PloysseeT) pue pjoyeal] - Auedoid
§)98S5Y JO uonesijeay
091 961"} [ 961°}L ¥ - - - -
09k 961} SL 961t §¢ - - - - aped) o) Buseas pue Buipes)
Btuuipea]
091 a6L'} 5l 961’} 5L - - - -
0al a6L'} 52 961°) S¢ - - - - 1PNpuoy 8103204 uo sHoday
suonefinsaau)
8 BiB'LE S 18 z50'L Ly 9z8'0¢ ¥ ig - -
- - . - - . - - - 818UOJINIRLI Y AOUBA|OSLE| JOYLD Y M uOSIe|]
- - . - - - - - - (syessy Bupnaeg qusuguioddy Jo uogesynonN B e) suopdy |eniu|
ort p5L'sT [ 17] €L Lo 186°vC £€L - - anso|) pue Juswebeuely ‘vosiuadng esen
¥8E vIL'e S L 618 re s¥e's (7 - - Buni4 Aoimeys pue Bupogse)
m:_zcm_n_ _u:u :oagm_:_Eua,
. (B woa, (3 woapi[#usmon.. | [+2(3)3900:% [ty mnoH G, [#1(3).3500 9 [ minoH frfne3)ise w _ mn_:o:w
wey AunoK | | - T F @R O | SRR Sl %. et BI8y fw‘m e g
aBeieay Wiols - *fioddig g Buesisy h..,,% > waeBeiBN-y kas..é_nwa &msh vdb

L10Z Aenuer §Z 03 §00Z Aenuer 9z S1S0D IWIL

dsSd

€ XIAN3ddY




APPENDIX 4

Mortgagor

Lioyds TSB Bank pic

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudenttal Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

Lloyds TSB Bank pic

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

Schedule of Charges

Date of Charge Date Registered

16 November 1983 01 December 1983

27 December 1989

10 November 1989

07 November 1989 23 November 1989

26 March 1998 30 March 1999

26 March 1988 15 April 1999

11 July 2002 16 July 2002

14 November 2002 18 November 2002
22 November 2002 26 November 2002
19 December 2002 23 December 2002
19 December 2002

23 December 2002

19 December 2002 23 December 2002

Secunty

Any sum or sums for the time
being standing to the credit of
any present or future account
of the company with the bank

Covenant by the company In
favour of the trustee

Freehold and leasehold
property charged by way of
legal mortgage In favour of the
trustee

A floating charge of the
undertaking  property and
assets of the company

Fixed and floating charges over
the undertaking and all
property and assets present
and future including goodwill

Deed of release and
substitution of the capital sum
of £400,000 and investments

Deed of release and
substitution of the caprtal sum
of £1,823,000 and investments

Deed of release and
substitution of the capital sum
of £1,175,000 and investments

Deed of release and
substitutton of the capital sum
of £452,000 and investments

Deed of release and
substitution of the capital sum
of £460,000 and investments

Deed of release and
substitution of the capital sum
of £672,000 and investments

Stylo Group — Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986




APPENDIX 4

The Prudential Assurance Company
Limited

Licyds TSB Bank pic

The Prudential Assurance Company
Limited

Lloyds TSB Bank plc

Lloyds TSB Bank plc

The Prudental Assurance Company
Limited

23 January 2004

01 November 2004

21 December 2004

08 August 2005

29 March 20086

14 November 2008

28 January 2004

03 November 2004

07 January 2005

11 August 2005

06 Apnl 2006

18 November 2008

Deed of release and
subshiution of the capial
sum of £775,000 and
investments

Any sum standing to the
credit of the any one or more
of any present or future
accounts of the companies
or any of them with the bank

Deed of release and
substitution of the capnal
sum of £1,235000 and
investments

Any sum standing to the
credit of the any one or more
of any present or future
accounts of the companies
or any of them with the bank

The deposit and all such
nghts to the repayment
thereof as the depositor may
have under the terms of
which the deposit was made

Deed of release and
substitution of the capital
sum of £600,000 and
Investments

Stylo Group — Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986




0861 Seiny Aousniosu] sty jo b 2 8iny o) Juensind sio)pasn) o) poday - dnotcy ojA1g

Jid juegq sAepieg
21d yueg gs1 spAon

Jd yueg sAepieg
3)d jueg gsL spAoj]

o1d yueg sAepieg
2)d yueg gS1 spAon

|enuapnig
o|d jueg sAe|aueg
oid sueg gSL SpAo

o1d sueg sAe|oieg
3|d jueg gS.1 SpAo[]

si1ayueqd

d711 piemAeH AolS Qg

d11 piemieq A;is 0Qd

dT11 piemieH A0S Oag

dT1 premAey A0iS 0Qd

411 plemAey A035 0Qd

sS40 pny

SIMBT JUIDUIA Uaydals
108 dijyd preyory
Bulaeapy uIe uyor
pia1d plaeq uelg

108 dijiyd pJeydiy
Buineapm uiey uyor
piaid piaeg ueug

10g dijiud pleyory
Buiaeap uIlIe uyor
pia14 plaeq ueug

JaepJey

weyeis sapleys

INZ Xel piemp]
Buiaeag LIMER uyor
pidi4 pIARQ uelg

UI¥o0D3|y uuy

UOSqoY UoUNS
uosyae) dijiyg

uimun salAp ueg
3Iu3ed piaeq

Jamog Ang pueydy
sSaldlieN usydals

104 dijyd preyory
Buiaeap, UIHe uyor
SIMa7 Judouip uaydsls

SiE3A £ 357 243 UjYIMm

3id 0jA15
3.e1s nyuy pleuoy

ad o)A1s o1d O3S ad olA1s ad ojA18 12/A207 UIMP piaeg uawjujoddy
iz Auoyjuy jpeydi H1Z Auotjiuy jseyoin HiZ Auoyiuy [PeYIIW 17 Auoyiuy [seydiy 1z Auoyiuy jeeydi 1€ s1030345d
oid 0lA3S oid olA1s 91d ojA35 Jid oj15 21d 0jA35 slapjoyaseys

saJeys yoea 17 Jo sateys

paliajap 000°000°0T 8oua.Iayald %/ 9TS'SEE
yoea o1F yaea 13 1e sa4eys yoea 17 1B saJeus yoes 17 yoea Gz 0F 1e saieys jeydea adeys
12 saueys Areuipo oot Areuipio 000’005 Adeuipio 000’052 je saleys AJeuiplo QQT AJRUIPIO 9E6’ £ 250 pajtea /panss| AdeulpiQ

we 157 we 151 we 151 e 151 e 151
Spoa] aJenbs AND T Spaat adenbs AN 1 spaa] alenbs YD T Spag adenbs Al T S§paa Auenbs AND T 320 paldysiboy
9661 Alenue( 9T 7961 Aenifad oz £861 Atenuef 6z 0961 (idv 9z 067 Asenuef £7 8s)ep uopesodioduy
6SEESTED £68ST£00 008+6020 56545900 16476000 Jsaqueny Auedwo)

(m (m (1
{p31 soous sa|uadold sooys sapladold saoys sapiadoad nedseg {p11 saous 1jelieg

HOoJwo) AIWI0g)
P31 S ON suonesjjeay
Asjiaddy

spesieq Alaauwioy)
P31 ¥+ ON suonesijesy
Asjseddy

5$53]90)4d AHoWI0))
PY1 £ ON suopestjeay
Asjaddy

OJAIS AllaLui0))
PI1 T ON suojjes|jeay
Aspeddy

01A3s Ajounioy})
PI1 T ON Ssuopies|jeay
Aspsaddy

aweN Auedwo)

NOILVYWYOINI AMOLNLYILS

T XIAN3ddVY



086 L Sy AUoAOSUS 3y} 40 fp Z 81Ny o) Juensind siolpaln) o) Hoday — dnaig 0)A)g

(F) 11301

Alenue[ 6z je sy

ur (pled}/pas)jeay

(3) aBieyy Bupeojy

Aenuef 5z je sy

u) {pied)/pasijeay
(3} abaey) paxiy

60'981 LSE'BT 60 981 L5€'8T ST v198211 v6'1L5'82T°LT 00 0 000 000
SE TPS'E00'T SE THS'E00'T - S€ TPS'E00°T ajqeded 1yA
¥ 81 la 2184 Lad'154 0co punya4 aouesnsuy
£8 L18 €8 415 £8 £1§ 00 ¢ uonesuadiion
0001 00 0T - 00 ot S103qap apel]|
PS5 E1S ¥S €15 - PS ETS spunjaJd ou JIpad)
80 #¥T 80 t¥1 - B0 bbI SAIRGDI JFICM
$5 9£6°L b9 9€6'4 {00 08%) 9 01’8 s)dfanal snosue|ads|w
8E vEL 8E PEL - BE vEL 53019094 0IMIN
15 985°€99 15 985'€99 - 1S 985699 yueg e ysed
€9 £8/'602 £9 €8£'607 £9 £8/'602 000 pungas 1vA
00 000'B£0°S 00 000'840°S - 00 000'8£0°S UC[HRIBRISUND $58UISN JO 3|BS
00 000°ST 00 000'sT - 00 000°ST 32015
£5 68E'616 €S 6BE'GT6 ¥0 508°'16 6¥ vB5'£Z8 sajeqas sHey
0z 102°7¥9 02 T0Z'Zv9 - 0Z 102°2b9 510198p Juaunuiodde aid
00 000'0ST 00 000°0ST - 00 000°0ST uonnqLasip spAon
€8 07448 £EQ QL¥'(8 - £8 0/p'/8 paaiadal syisodap Jueudgns
60 £22'685'1T 60 £22'685°T1 17 635'9Z8 88 £69°79/°0T AdN22G 0 aJUdI|| J0) Tdg WO} SBIUOK
¥0 S12'886°L $0 5T.'886'~ - ¥0 ST2'886'L s9|eg
1102 poirad ap 010Z AN 9Z 38 sY T10Z porad ay) 0T0Z AIN( 97 18 Sy S1d1333H

T1T0Z Adenuer 57 0L SINIWAVd ANV S1dIFITH 40 SLOVHLISHY .SHOLVILSINIWAY INIOL - S8S

Z XIAN3ddv




9861 Sainy Aouanjosu) syl JO [¥ ¢ 8iny 0} Juensund sioypals o} Jodey — dnais ojA1s

60 9T LSE'BT 60 9PT'LSE'RT ST ¢PT9 BLZI'T Y6 TLS'BTT LT 00 0 00 0 000
8c'6c0'882’S ac'6eo'agl’s 1T £6Z°6€9 LUZrL'epT’s 0o 0 00'0 60'0 puey uj sasuejeq
(TZ 9¥T'69S5°ZT) (1 9¥1'695°'2Z) (v6 91E’'6EY) (L 6ZB'6£0°ZT) 00 0 00 D 00 0

(85 85T1'vL6)
(6Z 8vz'eEL)
(S0 $90°ZE)
(00 0ov)

(o€ £50'2T2)
(r9 882°19)
{60 099°'SHT)
(€0 £12°0DT)
(21 052°9)
(zz 90t'8)

(zo o12"9L5)
{51 162'580)
(€0 €e0'9T)
(29 £v9°280°7)
(00 poD’0ST)
(6£ 925'THT)
(05 ££)

{8t b2z'0€)
(88 T5z'0LT)
(ET LpP'E96'F)
{0g 508°S)

(z 026'8TH'T)
(10 60v"61)
{1+ 11£'20)
(25 vET'9E)
(6 0T£'8S)
(£D 9TZ'ST)
(EL BTV LT)
{57 S0B'TE)
(z8 v14'61)
(21 652'167)
(bz sE9'ET)
(88 T15°ErT)
(¢£8 §16°95)
(€ T65'00T)
(6Z vzz'sE)
(69 69£°259)
(1€ 111°6)

(00 85v°L)

(2E BEP'TTI)
(66 Z9T'TrE}
(E£8 ¥¥9'86EY)
(1Z ££58'¢)

(¥6 9£8'59L)
(oL 868'258°2)

(55 B5T'v£6)
(6 Brz'EEE)
(50 $90°2€)
(00 aow)

(DE €502}
(ro 887'19)
(60 099'5t1)
(e0 e12'01)
(21 052’9}
(zz 90e'8)

(zo a12'9Ls)
{51 162°582)
(€0 £€092)
{Z9 £+9°780°7)
{00 0BO"0ST)
{6¢£ 925°ZbT)
(05 ££)

(8% #£Z'0E)
(88 252041)
(ET £bP'E96'p)
(0E pE'S)

(zz 0T6'BTP'T)
(10 60%'6t}
(1p T1E'2H)
(£5 pET'SE)
(6¢ 0ZL'8S)
(£0912'ST)
(€2 81¢'21)
(52 508°1€)
(z8 v1£'61)
(Z1 652'162)
(vz GE9'ET)
(88 T1S'EPT)
(£8 §16'95)
{(PE 265'901)
(62 pzZ'SE)
(69 69£°259)
(1€ 111'6)

(00 85+'2)

(Z€ 8E¥'TTT)
(66 Z9T'1¥E)
(€8 PPO'86E'Y)
(1Z €£5'€)

(¥6 928'592)
(9 B6B'ZEB'2)

(58 ¢z2'89)
(05 806'8)

(o€ gov'a)
{00 09}

{re s12)

(28 p00O'ST)
(80 66Z'F)
(Z9 10¥'¥BZ}

00 00Z've

(£5 §26°12)
{98 0L5°TF)

{0 0EY’S06)
(67 6EE'PTE)
{50 $90°ZE)
{00 oor}

{00 0S9'ET)
{(v9 gzz'19)
{60 099°SHT)
(69 £66'6)

(z1 052°€9)
(zz 90£'8)

(zo 01£'928)
(e€ 982'092)
(56 €€£'12)
(00 ZvZ'864°T)
(00 co0’0sT)
{64 925°ZPT)
(05 £2)

(8¥ ¥£2'0E)
(88 252°041)
(ET Lbv'E98'V)
{0g S08°S)

(z£ 0T6'8TF'T)
(10 60P°60)
{(1v 11E'ZP)
(LS pEZ'9E)
(62 0T2'8S)
(0 972'ST)
(£2 BTV 21)
{5z S08°1E)
(z8 v12°'61)
(21 652'16T)
(¥Z Se9°c1)
(88 TISEVPT)
(£8 516'05)
(pE Z6L°0ET)
(6 vzz'sE)
(69 69£'259)
(1£ 1116}

(0o 8st's)

(5 215'6€E)
(£1 265'667)
(£8 ++9'86€°Y)
(1Z ££5'€)

(P65 928'594)
{o¢ 968'258°7)

JGeAPIDI I YA
1VA

SJISSR JO 2IURINSU]

sasuadxa Ajsedoad 18410
S33y DARNIN

51q3p Hood

sabaeyd Junodde sueq Auedwos p|o
sabieyd yueg

Guispsaape Adoiniers
uof)zaJ1paJl pue abejsod

saay |eban

s&d8) YSeN UBWpoon/edeD
sasuadxs SJ0leAS|uIpY
533} ,5.01e15|UNWpPY

pled sajuow 1sn4L spAolt

pled ssodap Jueualgns
$3[1UBA 1010

148 woly jejudl ployasdy

49 40 Jieyaq uo sjuawied
siggsueny yueq Auedwaod idju]
BINS0d 31015

s43(/ddns aoys

Ajanoasg

uol133}|92 piROgRlIed/I5eM
533JA485 JRUIIM]

Bunsoy (1

|lo1ARd

abesod pue Asauonels
BuisiisApY

UO|SSHLWOD S3|RS

sasuadxa Aipung
goueudluiewWw pue sijeday
syuawAded gH/asea

sabJaeys yueg

§88) |RUO|SS8J0Ld

IURINSU]

abejney

auoydaja)

(BARI]

sablieys Aman

s31ey

auesnsu)fabieys adalasuay
4noqe| 13aapu]

suopsnpap abem AJpuns B Xel/DIN
sabem

(9€ zZ5's) (9E 2Z5'S) - (9€ zzs's) sBupuies jo Juswyoeny
1102 pojaad 3y} 070Z AInL 9Z 1@ Sy SINIAWAV
Alenuer Gz je sy up (pled)/pasieay

(7) 10101 (3) atieyd Buneoyy

Q3ANNILNGD -TTOZ Azenuef S7 0l SINIWAVd ANV S1dIIDTH 4O SLOVHISAV .SHOLVHISININAY LNIOL - S5

Z XIAN3ddV




9861 Sany Aouanjosuf ay) jo /b Z ainy o} juensind sioypaid) o yodsy — dnoisy ojf)s

O BIB TI9E TV

99 69 ZLI9'Y

08B THT'SS0°S o vER'TTIE'S

S0 9T6'6TL

e .
BLLOL 656'SE

TTOT Adenuef ST OL SINTWAYd ONV S1dIFDIH 4O SLOVHLISHY .SHOLVYHLISININGY LNIOC - das

v vPLECY 'S +Z 06 O1T (0Z°999790Z) ¢tV 9Zv 218 OF PEBTIE'S S0 9Z6°6ZL 8L L0L 656 SE pumy uj sadue|ag
{96 EL0'BEG’SE) (¢t vaL'39S'y) (90°BIT’PTE) {9¢ 9TL'TYT'Y) (vS 68T'9LE'TE) 000 00°0
(85 291) (85 291) 000 (8g zot) abaeyd paxy - 31qRAIB3Y LVA
(ST 9+8'E8E) (ST 9v8'£8€) (vE EVO°ZH) (18 202°TPE) 219eA1903Y LVA
(00 0%) (00 09) ac o {00 09) sasuadxe Ajedosd ployaasd
(€T TE2'T) (ET T€Z'T) (+£ 807) (6 2Z0O'T) sabieyd yueq
{98 z68) {58 z68) 00 0 (98 z68) 539SSE JO AouRINSUL
{00 08E'T) (00 08E‘T) (1] 4] (00 08E'T) xe| sujen |eded
(pr T19'20L) (b1 119'20L) (ov 1€8°€9) (89 6LL'EV9) 529) |eba1
(o0 o50°8T) {00 050'8T) coo {00 050°81) $33j sianjep/syusby
(00 000‘s) {00 000'S) 000 (00 noo’s) 533 |uUEIUNOIOY
(0€ £22'%) {0E £22'%) (00 £1S) (0€ 0TL'E) SISUDAXD SIOJRASIUWIPY
(sz T88'SZ0'T) {aL 188'S20'T) (5 980°t+9T) {00 $6£°198) 584  Si0jeNS|UILIpY
(€T 1S5°ZT) {ET 155°27) [+ N+ (€T 155°ZT) wawAied ysodap jueuagns
{0S ZIE'w) {05 21E't) 000 (oS 2TE'Y) Y
00 0 000 (00 055°2) (00 055°2) idiesaq jsedap jueuanqng
(EQ 9€T°09Z TE) {€0 9€1°082'1E) 00O (E0 9E1'0BT'TE) uoaNg|ISIP 10)P3ID PaINdaS
(€S E£¥'£8) {€5 £L¥°L8) 00 0 (5 €2p°28) 1500 uo|jes||esy
(ov £15°8) (ov £15'8) 000 (op £15°8) $33) 12637 pjoyaald
(€8 TZE'EST) (€8 TZE'E9T) (26 Lv9'8d) (98 ££9°¢1T) sa1ey
{1+ 9€7°S) (1¥ 9£1'S) (0T £89°T) (T2 €S¥'E) wbn pue jean
(z6 698 1) (26 698'1¥) 000 (26 698°TV) saptadosd pjoyasea| 4oy abieys adjalag
(68 p2L'TLT'T) (68 PLL'TLT'T) 000 (68 pLLZLT'2) soapJadosd ployases| Joj 3uay
(T¥ LES'ET) (Tt LEQ'ET) 000 (Tt LEQ'ET) sajpadold pjoyases) 4oy ajuelnsu]
SINIWAV
Q3ANNILNOD - 0T0Z ATINL SZ 01 SINIWAYd ANY S1d4I333d 40 SLIOVHISHY ,SHOLVHLISINIWNAY INIOL - 495
OP'BIE T9E 1Y 99 PE9'TLO'Y (v1 86V CHE) OB T6T SSO0'S vZ LZ1°680'0€C S0 9T6'6TL BL LOL'6S56'SE
66 ET6'EE 66 £16°EE 59 vEG'Y vE 64682 a|qeded 1va
60 015 60 OT5 60 015 60 0TS abieyd paxy - aqeded Ly
L6 LS £6 LS oo o L6 LS seqgas sagnRn
00 GLZ'E2 00 §£2'€% 00 S£2°ET 000 awoduw ployasea| Buoq
LY TOT'EZ Ly TOT'E oo 0 £t 79T BUWI0DU| JUSS SNOBURYBIS[WY
68 BBS'ESP 68 685°ESt 96 666'PEZ £6 695812 UO[RIBPISUOD BIES BIIHO PESH
£T OTE’'BET’C ET OTE'EBT 2 000 €1 OTE'88T'Z Juas 104 5,00 dnoab Jaylo Wody 3d|a0ay
86 LFT'9T S6 LbT'9T S6 TTE'E 00 SZZ'T1 S13pUBLING 31 SUDRRQIOUOD SPJIo|pUET
6L PHE'OY 64 BHE'OT (00 +2E€'¥00'T)  6£ 899°0Z0°T Adnd20 03 aduady 1Y) “tdE WOy SIUGK
TE 854'9719 TE 852°919 oo 0 1€ 85£°919 749 Wo4y U3l pjoyaseal Buol/pjoyaald
00 DOQ'S8E 0D 000°S8E 00 0 00 000°S8E uopesuadwo) Aloymes
Z0 BZZ'OFk 20 82Z 0k Zb 680°'18 09 BET'65E 83eqed sayey
0L Z99't8F 0L Z99'vBY 08 2££'6592 06 688'vTE uaJ Jueualgns
56 620°01 bb £62°L 80 TE8‘Z 9E TOP'P 1S 9BL°T 82 19€ £2 SZv'T 153493u1 Hueg
8t 6TT'E 8+ 61T°E SS £ZE £6 S68°Z suopes|eas Ayradoad 103 sdueinsu| ployaady
82 £55°1€T 8z £65°IET 15 S68'8 LL LS9'TTT suoRes||eas A3radold 4oy JUad ploYdaLd
8€ FS5T°155°9E BE vST 1SS'9E 79 SE6'6TL 9s B1Z'IER'SE suojies|jeay Ajuadaid
00 056t 00 0S6't 000 00 0S6't Jsausiu) pue Jjsodap Jual Jueualqng
T10Z popad 8 010z 1102 popad a3 o010z S1dI3asam
Asenuer g 3B sy U (pied)/pasyeay A|nf 9 e sy Asenuef GZ je s¥ Ui (pled)/pas)|ead Ang 97 3@ Sy
(3) 1e301 (3) ebaeyd Buneojd (3) 8bieyd paxid

¢ XIAN3ddv




0861 Seiny fauaajosu) ayj jo /b g aimy o) Juensund sioppais o] poday — dnoig ol

iﬂu] — I""nl
LE SGE 999 LE S6E 00D 6D BC8 OT 6L £E0D SS9 00°0 00°0 00°0
9 SOE'EV SL SOE'EY (T9 9LT'EE) 8t 645 9L 000 [ 00 0 puRy U] S2d2Ue|eg
(r9-6Z0'EZH) (19 6Z0°EZH) (0E'S00'vY) (TE +Z0'6LS) 00°'0 00 O 00 0
(99 £0£'LE) (99 L0E’LE) (00 ££07°9) {99 0£T’'1E) IIYeAIIISY LVA
(sv v10°S) (5t #10°S) 000 (s ¥10'S) soay |e6a
(1Z vzL've} (1Z veL'pe) (12 +Z2°vE) [sTa 5] $29) ,5401RIS|U|WPY
(S8 916) (S8 916) (o€ zz1) (6¢ +6¢) sabieyd Hueg
{12 E£6E) {12 £6¢£) 00 0 {1z €6€) s918J 1938
(g0 181) (80 18T) (95 95) (zs +21) 6 pue jeanH
(ss 0£9°0T) (S5 0£9'01) (2T 520°€) (BE 5¥9°¢) sayey
(09 1Z8'EES) (09 TZB’'EES) 00 O (09 TZ8’EES) aBaeyd 33)AI3S/23UEINSY)/SUDY
SINAWAV
ZE GGE'999 LE S6E 999 60°8Z8 0T 6Z E09' SS9 00 0 000 00 0
00 OS¢ 0D OS¢t o0 0 00 0S¥ ajgeied 1vA
LY 6VE’SBS LY 6PE’'SES 00O Lt 6PE'GSBS Juad 104 5,00 dnolo 1Yo Wody sydiaday
T1 £E TT LE IT LE TT LE a,qeqay A3EM
00 008°T o0 cog’'t 00 O 00 008‘1 Juaa Jueud gns
6L EEO'PL 6L EED'vL 85 T6L°0T 1Z Z¥2'E9 o3eqas sajey
00 sZ4°% 00 5Z4°% 0o o 00 SZL ¥ SJ3PUIIINS 31 SUCRNQIILOD SPIojpue
1102 popad ay)} otoz 1102 Alenuer poad ayl ul 010z 5141323
Adenuer gz 1e sy Ul (pled)/pas)eay An[ 9z IR Sv sZle sy (pred)/pasiieay AIN{ 97 1. SY
() 130 (7) aBaeyd Buneold (3) 2b4eyd pax|d

ITOZ Adenuer ST OL SINIWAVD NV S1dIFZDIH 40 S1OVHLISHY .SHOLVHLSININGY LNIOC- dSd

¢ XIAN3ddV¥




9861 Sainy Aouaajosuf 8y} Jo /b Z ainy O} Juensind si0)ipain) o) poday — dnaig) 0i4)S

ST POE'OEL ST VOE OEZ €0°6CL v Nn.mmmumuh 000 000 00’0
66 88507 66 BESOT (TG ELYL LT) 06 Z9Z LT 00°0 00°0 00 0
(9T ST£'6TL) (9T°STL'6TL) {6 ZO6'TZ) (ZZ ZT18’L69) 00 0 00°0 00 0
(00 Z8T1'0E) (00 z81'0E) (€8 €+2°E) (£1 8£6'92)
(8T 9€5°81) (81 9£5'8T1) {81 9£5'81) 000
(8Z ¥9L°L) (8z vor’s) 00 0 {8z vos’s)
(00 o00’02) {00 000'02) 00 0 (oo ooo’oz)
{98 ££5) (98 ££5) {€6 Z21) (€6 vSP)
{0z sz2'2) {0z szL'2) 000 {0z sz£'T)
(86 LEE'TT) (86 LEE'TT) 000 {86 LEE'TT)
{99 165'8Z9) (99 165'8¢29) goo (99 165’829}
@1 bOEOEL ST VOE'OEZ €0 6CZ Y Tl SLS SCL 00 O 00 0 00°0
00 000°D1L 0C 000°0TL 00 0 00 000‘0TL
05 08 0S 08 00 © 0S 08
e TZV v8 1Z¥ B 1TH 00 o
T8 TOR'ST 18 T08'6T 61 £0E'Y 79 ¥6¢°'ST
1102 poj4ad ayy 0102 1T0Z Adenuel pojiad ayy uj [shdera
Asenuer sz le sy uj (pied)/pasyeayw ANC 9z 1e SY GZ 1e sy (p1ed)/pasjiesy AinC 9z 1e sy
(3) 1m0 (2) abaeyd Gupeoy (3) abaeyd paxid

0T0Z AINL ST 0L SANIWAVA ANV S1dIZDEH 40 SIIVHISHY ,SHOLVYLISININAY LNIOC - 4S89

puey u| sedue|eg

2|gEAIDI2Y LVA

$93) 03RS |U|WPY

saay jeban

W22 JO JUDuWIDIne s

sabueyd yueq
b)) pue jeay
s31ey

abaeys aojagas/aouRINsUL/SIUSY

SAINIWAYd

JUD4 104 5,00 dNOJD JBYI0 WOl OfeIeY
99} SS220L DUOIS POSO|D

JuBL JUBUR) QNS
Ijeqol sajey

S.1d1303H

€ XIAN3ddY




986} s8Ny AousAjosul 8Y) JO ¥ g ainy 0 Juensund siojpain o} podey — dnoug oS

'Slie)y JO JUDWIAIRIS pajepdn
ue 3senbas 0] AJessaosu 31 394 Jou 3ARY aMm ‘JDABMOY {BSED AUl JOU MOU SI SIYY Ales|D 'paldadoe aq pinom sjesodosd wAD 3yl
Jey] siseq ayj uo pasedaid asom saiuedwol ayl JO SI0IDD1IP BU] AG PaIIIWIGNS SIIBMY JO SIUSWIIRIS 2U3 18yl 210U PINOYS SJ10}Ipasd)

's240)s Buipeuy jJo Jusuwlubisse/uoneledas
8yl pue sSsauIsng JO IBS BYJ 0] UOKRE[DI Ul S3NIjIel| JPeW 0] Pash uadq BABY SIIUOW JSIY]  'Spuny 3y) Bunedojjeal
40 ssadoud ayy ybnoayy Buiob pue uonisod siyy BuKIDUOIBS A|JUBIIND 3R SI0JRASILILIPY JUIOL 3Y] 'SJUNOIDE YUueg SJ01RNSIUIUPY
JUIO[ BY] Ul panjueq UM SIIUOLL ‘Sjunodde yueq psuado (,1d9,) PaIWIT SS3|RILd Sjjesieg Is(iym pouad Joys e Jo4 'ssauisng
40 9|es 350d paalsdal saluow sspnpul sydisdal 0OMIN g S3|eS jo Alobajed ayy ‘Junocoe sjuawAed pue s3dIed3y SES Yl Ul

INIFWILVYILS IWODLNO0 GILVIWILSI ANV LNNODDVY SINIWAVd ANV S1dIIDIH FHL Ol STLON

"Hodas pue s3jou paydeje ay3 yiim uoipunluod ui peat aq IS sjunodde sjuswied pue sydianay syl

SOj0N Jeiausn

08°'T£9°996 08 Y£5'996 Y6 SSE'CLT 98 STEH0L 00'0 00°'0 000
£8 6ZS ELT EBGZS ELT {ve'BET TT) LT EPT'IGT 00 0 000 00°0 pury u] ses>uejeg
(L6 T+9°T6L) (£6°Tv9‘Z6L) (veE BETI'TIT) {E€9 BZO'SLL) 00 O 00°0 000
(z9 9.5'95) (z9 9.5'95) (6€ 509'2) (EZ T£6°E€S5) B|QEA|BDIIY LVA
(s6 £88°vT) (56 £88'¢T) (S6 £88°+T) 00 Q 934 ,5J0JRAS|U|WPY
(84 gpT’9) (82 £vT'9) 000 {82 £b7’9) soa4 |eba
(0% pTL) (05 +1£) (00 021} (05 v69) sabieyd yueqy
(00 525°E) (00 se6°¢E) (o0 ses’e) {00 §25°€) sjuawAied Juay JuRLUaY QNS
(99 6.t'8) (99 64t-'8) 00 O (gg 62¢°8) soey
(ot vT2'20L) (ot +TZ'20L) 000 (9v ¢1Z'204) @bieys a3jaras/e0URIASU/SIUSY
SINAWAVI
08 'TL£1 996 08 TL1 996 000 08 T£1°996 00 O 00°0 00°0
0S Z9<4°% 0S 294’y 000 0S Z29L'v s|qeied 1vA
00 C00'SPs 00 000'SY6 00 0 00 000'S¥6 jual 404 5,03 dnoab sayro woly ydyasey
0E 606'+1 0f 606°bT 000 0E 606°'¢T 21eqQal Sa3ey
00 00S’T 00 00S'T 00 0 00 00S'T J8QUBIINS 31 SUORNGIIIUOD plOojpUen
1102 popad ayy (13 4¢74 1102 Adenuer popad syl ul { 0102 S1dI3D3
Alenuer g7 3@ sv u) (pled)/pasiieay AIN[ 97 18 SV gZ ie sy pled}/pasneay Anf 9 1e sy
(F) 170y, {7) sBaeyp Bupeo|y (F) oBavyd pox)y
TT0Z Adenuer €7 0l SINIGWAYA ONV S1d4dISD38 40 S1JVHLISEY .SHOLVHISINIWNAGY LNIOL - SO

€ XIAON3ddV



0861 S8iny Aouaajosu) 8y} Jo j¥ Z 8iny o} juensind sionpainy o) Hoday — dnaic) 0jf1s

¥p9'280'T 31va 0L NMVYQ $334 V104 |
F1 ¥65'625C T HISL LYY L €62'T GE'05K'L  9LaLY 1£L'999 99¢0°t 1802 2% SUNOH V101
£EY 888°01LT 1 98¥ t¥6'Y 62Z 86L'SLL 1T ivi'og L Oy
6¥2 88yl S BS 059 0t BEL'PE 525 - - 12410
65F 001964 Tizy £6C'Y 65l 099'l81 rAYi i¥i'og L O¥ L1VA pue xe]
apn|au| sJaye JoYI0
$97 961112 | 108 SBL'LE T 9te g 619 00E"LZ 03Z%
zeT 654'06 L b6E 5062 ZLE S0z'vr 6 EG! 059'El 09z painaasun
oLl 09€'L 08 09e't o8 - - - - slop|oyaieys
£5p §15'92 585 - - 596'Fl § 98 05511 (1§44 pamsog
692 185'Z6 § TP 0Z8'Z o P52 § Z2e 00L'Z ov seskojdwy
SJOojIpadD)
gLp £Z6'965 0 8zZv') 1v0'sk 60t vil'vZe [ £02'¢2T 0 e
059 SET'VEL St - - 0/9'6} 0622 §95'¥61 5 682 51055y / SS0UISNG O 3|8G
£8Z BRZ'YSZ 5 168 L¥0'6Y 8 60€ v05'+81 £ abs 8£2'02 g 6¢ ployesea pue pjoyaeld - Ausedosd
52§ 008 091 - - - - 00¥'8 o9l hooys B 8) syessy rayip
§]8SSY JO UONESI|EdY
¥62 vOB‘956 L 95z'¢ 9£8'c0Z L #O0L'L 9Z6'8LS 5 ti8'l Shr'vil S 10
P62 $08'956 1L 952'¢ 9£8'c02 LbOL') 0Z5'8.8 Sbe'l EhPPLL S 0 apei) o) Buses) pue Sujpesy
Buiper)
Z0¢ £LL'E T - - ELL'S Sk - -
zog £LL'e §ZL - - £LL'S 52k - - 19npuo) S101294)Q uo sHoday
suonebnsaau)
09¢ 0L0'0SS 8925't Zor'iLL 1 029 OL¥'LZZ 2 0L9 8eLLLZ 0 952
899 LSS L (W 80Pl 02¢ s 50 806'601 9 vl (sessy Bupnoeg queujuioddy jo uoneaynoN 6 a) suonay jeny)
, 65¢ 995'261 L 98§ = TAPA S 9 9€} £2L 5L 0Zve 82066 6461 aingoln pue Juawabeuely ‘uosiuedng ase)
662 £68'SPZ 0 £28 922'96 £ ISk £IS'ShlL z99e £61'Z S¢ Buin4 Aioymeg pue Gupaiysed
Buiuveld pue uonensiupy
(3) 10D (3psop | sanoy (@wo | smnoH (@3hsod | sinoy (@is0y | winoy
ey Aoy !
efesony wi0L _ poddng g sjuRsissy siabeuepy $10}084|(] ' SI8UNE]

110Z Arenuer gZ 03 600Z Aenuer ez S1SOD IWIL

{uonensiuiwpy u))
s49s

€ XIGN3IddY




9961 Sojny Aousnosul oy JO JE Z 8Ny o} Juensund sio)ipas)) of yoday ~ dnoig) ojs

41va Ol NMYHQ 334 ._<._.O.L

v L20°'LE6's L 8LV H00'PEL £ ¥6L 109’959}y 9808'C viLy'ocL € val 1S0D 8 SMNOH V101
0¥ §9z'sE 8 98 z0S'Z 9zi zie'iz 919 PS5's 99
05z 5:8°'L §. - - 5.8't §L - - 19410
¥4 4 £6£'¢E £ 6L z05'e 9zl LEE'6Z 109 p5s's 99 LYA pue xel
apn|au| s1aiew a0
54 LEL'LY 8 601 065'S [\ 14 SZE'L [14 8L¥'pE 529
8Lz 596°01 S 6E 065'6 04z gle's szl - - penaasun
218 89¢'9¢ £0L - - 056°L gl BI¥'¥E 529 peindag
s10}Ipaln
VP EEL'0MLY  1088'E 00r'c4 0ze 952°049'L | 069°E 11028 L 801
[T EEL'0LLE  L0BY'E oov'el 0Ze 95Z'0L9°L | 069'C 11018 L 801 Ployesea pue ployaaly - fuedoid
$J95SY jO uonesijeay
49} 9EB'L0L £ BYD 9£8'20) £ 8r9 - - - -
99L SEB101 £ 89 9¢8'/0L € 8vg - - - - apei) o} Buisesn pue Buipes)
Buiper)
051 96L°) §. 961°} Si - - - -
091 961°} §. 961t -] . - - - 1anpuoy S1012811Q uo spodoy
suonebnsaau|
Sbg §69'8) 0ts Lib'e 691 vLB'LL 9 0f gog'e 59
- - - - - - - - - 818UCIINITIG AdUBAjOSU| JBYIO YJIM UOSIe
13 Biv's 521 - - £hL'Z 09 SOe's 59 (s19ssy Bupnaesg quaunuioddy Jo uopeayneN B 3) suogoy jeniuj
[R5 4 av'y S0l 99e’} L 099'L 0t - - ainso|) pue Jusutafeurly ‘uosialadng asen
y1 z5L'0L 01g tL'e ] 1998 912 - - Bujpg Aoymeg pue Bupejyses
Buluue|d pue uogensiuIpyY
(311800 (31503 . | . sanoy (310 | smoy (3100 sinoy | .(3)won | minoy | i B
eyey ALnoH , IR AR ; et @mﬁme s a1
abrisay qvioL poddng g sjugsssy siabeuepy s10j3as1Q § SIoULeY e : o0

L10Z Arenuer gz 03 6002 Asenuer 97 *S1SOD IWIL

{uoneJisiLiwpy up)
d8$

£ XIaN3ddVv



0861 Sainy Aouanosul ey} Jo fp Z ainy o} Juensind sioppatyy o) poday — dnoo ojA1g

‘pa1e31S-9J A|31994102 UG MOU SeY SIYyl JOLD

u! U0I3D95 S1031PaJD DY) UIYItM paplodal A|snoiaald sem uinjad s,4033.1Q ayy jo uononpoud ayy 03 uoie[al Ul auiy Jey) 3j0u 3sea|d .

[zzve ] 31va OL NMVHQ §334 Tv10L|
Ect £0¥'PS S €9l e L 6L 606°6Y ( F42) 050°4 0z 1S00 9 SHNOH TVi0l
SiZ 881 ¢ §22 - - geL'e 522 - -
Siz #8lL'g szz - - g8L'e 5§22 - - 1vA pue xe|

apnjau) SIaPE Jaul0
(s ST’ 13 - - 522'¢ 5L 050°'L 0z
ase s2't S - - qzz'e gL 050t 0z painaasuq
SJO)IPaLY)
18¢ 19’6 052 - - 129'6 052 - -
i8¢ L9'6 052 - - LL9'e 052 . - ployasee pue ployaald - Kpedoig
)9s8Yy JO Lonjesieay
08l 961k 54 96L°} [ - - - -
091 961} S 961} SL - - - - apei] 0} Buisean pue Buipes)
Suipes),
091 9611 Sz 961°L N - - - -
09l 96L°L §e 9B1'L Sl - - - - 1anpuod Si0)allg uo spoday
suonebgsaaul
[ 828°)€ S16 Z50°L LY 928'0¢ v i - -
- - - - - - - - - SI8UONN2BIH ATJUDA|OBU) 10D YIIM uas|e]
- - - - - - - - - (messy Buunoag Yuaunujoddy jo uvoneaynoN B a) suonay jepup
(1,4 PSLSZ ovl £l Lo 186'vZ €6l - - 8Inso| pue Juawafeuey 'uofsiaadng asen
121 vZL'y S 6.8 re SbR's 1 ¥ - - Buigjy Loymeg pue Buueiyse)
Buluueid pue uoneysiuiwpy
{31500 {zwon | snon (3hs00 | smoy F)wey | smmoy | (@wed | sinoy C 3
ayay Aunoy C A T ; |
aBrlany vioL voddng g sjuesssy | - ssabeuey $40J084|( @ SIBUME ' ' )
{uoneysiiwpy uj)
LL0Z Arenuer gz 0} 600z Aenuer 97 S1SO0D IWIL dsd

£ XIAN3ddY




APPENDIX 4

Mortgagor

Lloyds TSB Bank plc

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

Lloyds TSB Bank plc

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

The Prudential Assurance
Company Limited

Schedule of Charges

Date of Charge Date Registered

16 November 1983 01 December 1983

27 December 1989

10 November 1889

07 November 1988 23 Novemnber 1888

26 March 1999 30 March 1999

26 March 1989 15 Apnl 1899

11 July 2002 16 July 2002

14 November 2002 18 November 2002
22 November 2002 26 November 2002
19 December 2002 23 December 2002
19 December 2002

23 December 2002

19 December 2002 23 December 2002

Secunty

Any sum or sums for the time
being standing to the credit of
any present or future account
of the company with the bank

Covenant by the company In
favour of the trustee

Freehold and leasehold
property charged by way of
legal mortgage in favour of the
trustee

A floating charge of the
undertaking property and
assets of the company

Fixed and floating charges over
the undertaking and all
property and assets present
and future including goodwill

Deed of release and
substitution of the capital sum
of £400,000 and investments

Deed of release and
substitution of the capital sum
of £1,823,000 and investments

Deed of release and
substitution of the capital sum
of £1,175,000 and investments

Deed of release and
substitution of the capital sum
of £452.000 and investments

Deed of release and
substitution of the capital sum
of £460,000 and investments

Deed of release and
substitution of the caprtal sum
of £672,000 and \nvestments

Stylo Group ~ Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986




APPENDIX 4

The Prudential Assurance Company
Limited

Lloyds TSB Bank plc

The Prudential Assurance Company
Limited

{loyds TSB Bank plc

Lioyds TSB Bank plc

The Prudential Assurance Company
Limited

23 January 2004

01 November 2004

21 December 2004

08 August 2005

29 March 2006

14 November 2008

28 January 2004

03 November 2004

07 January 2005

11 August 2005

06 Aprl 2006

18 November 2008

Deed of release and
substitution of the capital
sum of £775,000 and
investments

Any sum standing to the
credit of the any one or more
of any present or future
accounts of the companies
or any of them with the bank

Deed of release and
substitution of the capital
sum of £1,235000 and
nvestments

Any sum standing fo the
credit of the any one or more
of any present or future
accounts of the companies
or any of them wath the bank

The deposit and all such
rights to the repayment
thereof as the depos:tor may
have under the terms of
which the deposit was made

Deed of release and
substituton of the capital
sum of £600,000 and
investments

Stylo Group — Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986




